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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 
NORTHEAST MARKET 
P O BOX 260180 
BATON ROUGE LA 70826-0180 

l,,,llll,,,11,,,,,l,l,,l,l,l,,ll,,l,,,ll,,l,,l,,,lll,,l,l,,,II 
00000034 CEN 802 7 03208 - NNN 1 000000003 H1 0000 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 
ATTN TONY TILETNICK 
885 THIRD AVE 18TH FL 
NEW YORK NY 10022-4833 

Commercial Checking 

Summary 
Opening Ledger Balance 

Opening Collected Balance 

Deposits and Credits 

Withdrawals and Debits 

Checks Paid 

Ending Ledger Balance 
Ending Collected Balance 

Sweep Investment Account(s); 
Other 

Combined Ledger Balance 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

OPENING LEDGER BALANCE 
OPENING COLLECTED BALANCE 

Number 

318 

254 

3 

01/01 
01/01 
01/02 RETURN OF PRINCIPAL - ENO-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 

COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP123107. TRIit 3652003246XN 
YOUR REF; 31¥9996891365 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 1 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Customer Service 

If you have any questions 
about your statement, please 
contact your Customer 
Service Professional. 

Debit 

... Balance ... 

... Balance••• 

Amount 
$742,309.05 

$.05 

$11,641,419,080.00 

$11,638,795,777.79 

$7,000.00 

$3,358,611.26 
S.26 

$17,795,141.00 

$21,153,752.26 

Amount 

$742,309.05 
$.05 

$32,435,254.00 

Please examine this statement of account at once. By continuing to use the account, you agree that; (1) the account is 
subject to the Bank's deposit account agreement, and (2) the Bank has no responsibility for any error in or improper charge 
to the account (including any unauthorized or altered check) unless you notify us in writing of this error or charge within sixty 
days of the mailing or availability of the first statement on which the error or charge appears. 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004132 
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Exhibit 311&-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 2 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORTTERM DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
2700800002JK 
YOUR REF: 03670718 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/0108 B/0: 1:::11:::n.11. rTi= 
ONE REF: NBBK=BERNARD L MADOFF NEW VOi R i= n LI. rTi= 
10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 BNF=SENATOR FD SPC/ AC-1FR128 
ORG=/GBHBEU67045945 RI= n LI. rTi= n OGB=HSBC BANK 
PLC LONDON OBl=RFB SUE i:;, i:: n LI. rTi= n 38000002FC 
YOUR REF: 4X02018H40212555 c i:::: 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/021001088 B/0: C/C R i= 
Ri=nAr.Ti=n REF:cHAsE RE 

1~f2f-l~ft'At-~g00001400BNF=I Rl=~y.11.r.TI= 
LP/AC-1G009230 RFB=CF11558116A I i:;,i::n.11, r.TI= 
0102B108984C007615 TRN: 0709913002ff i:;, 
YOUR REF:CF11558116A 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/0001 BIO: R ED ACT 

REF:NBNF=BERNREDACT 
,, __ ,. ••• ··--- ·--···-····10001400 ORG= REDACT 
ci::::n1!.C'!'ED ...... _ 081=1 RFI REDACT 
-~i;;n4:1,rw1Kn RFnAC:TF 
CHljis CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/0001 B/0: RI= n Ar.Ti= 
ci::::n/',f'Ti::::n REF:NBNF=BERNr-· --------·-·· 
UMU ·~ '"""" .... , •• """i00001400 ORG=I [jjgRf F-fi= 
BERfrPfER 001= Ri=n.11 ---- '-· _____ .. ------··••M RFnAr.T 
Rl=nArw~n Ri=nAr.Ti=n 
i~f J;;'b CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.AJ026009593 B/0: 
i:;,i=nAr.Ti=n 
,-.uarc. •I\N"'ltl"'Tnm1.1c-nc.n1.1ann I uanncc 1.1cu1vn0111.1v 

rn>.EAAC ... T-E.D,uuuu •~•• m u-v,u un nmsn mv vu,=FFC 
- - ---IMAD: 

nrn?RRR7Mll4Rnn1~R7 TRN- nR1 ?107002FF 
,Gl.lr.Q.!\,G;r.,Cji,Rn mv 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: CMB COMMERCIAL LOAN OUTGOING 
WHOUSTON TX 77252-8046 ORG: KML ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC 457 
WEND AVE REF: OBLIGATION 703140437 TRN: 0492400002ES 
YOUR REF: 054 OF 08/01/02 

$320,256,355.56 

$35,600,000.00 

$34,900,000.00 

$30,000,000.00 

$20,000,000.00 

$15,000,000.00 

$12,000,000.00 

1 BDecOB-344 

JP M SAB0004133 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 3 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 8/D: D c: n A 
DC:nA r'TC:n REF: CHASE 1:::11:::n.11. 
c:>c:n.11.rTc:n EWYORKNY 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 BNF= c:>c:n.11. ('TC:n 
c:>c:n.11.rTC: RFB=0/8 CITIBANI Rl=nAr.Ti=n 
c:, C: n .11. ('TC: 01 TRN: 0673207002FF 
YOUR REF: 0/8 CITIBANK NYC 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHOVIA BANK BANK OF NC,NA/053000219 
8/D: c:>c:n.11.rTc:n REF: 
CHA c:>c:n.11.rTc:n 
10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 RFB=0000001909408668 
OBl=FFC: Rl=nAr.Ti=n IMAD: 

~fofol&o~~Ifs~ 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.AJ026009593 BID: 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n 

ra>~n~r,;.t-1fii'Joo001400 RFB=0/8 BK AMER NYC OBl=FFC 
I Rl=nAr.Ti=n FFCIMAD: ;~f J)~1if;i~~ ~~c; • - ••• 13002FF 

CHIPS CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/0108 B/D: Rl=nAr.TI= 
c:, FUND REF: NBBK=BERNARD LMADOFF Ne Rl=nAr.Ti= 

__ 
fiitf;;ij;t;i-~n -sec BANK Pll. ~tBT,i;;:J) 
vou: R~F: 4~~~018HC2800596 RED 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHOVIA BANK NA/031201467 B/D: I c:> C: 
DC:nArTc:n REF:CHASE 
1.1Vt"/M"D1D1.tc-ccot.1ADn 1 1..11Arv,cc 'JEW YORK NY RI=' 
fl1Jz[-l~(,',.T-S~uuuu ,~uu nrd=080102400336 OBl=FFC TO 

REDACTED.~ .. "'"""""""~~~: 
8.EQAC.T.ED. ... 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: PNC BANK,NA/031207607 B/D: RI= 
DC:nArTc:n REF:CHASE 
NVl"'./CTRIRN~=R~RNARn I MAlln~F NEW YORK NY RI= 
J;>EQAC~T.sn ........ RFa=x oe1=FFc Fao RE o 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n BBl=/TIMAD: 
n1n-,n-,D'7A\lc:.rnnnae.C TDI..I- neAn713002FF RED 
Fs.f. o.~,r.Ti= n 

$11,000,000.00 

$8,000,000.00 

$6,000,000.00 

$4,000,000.00 

$3,000,000.00 

$2,500,000.00 

1 BDecOB-344 

JPMSAB0004134 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 4 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/021001088 B/0: D c: 
DC:nArTc:n ~~QRC: 
Rc:narTc:n t 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 BNF=EOUrTY TRADING PORTFOLIO 
FUND LIMIT ED/AC-1FR124 RFB=CF48IMAO: 0102B1Q8983C000918 
TRN: 0060814002FF 
YOUR REF: CF48694402A 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A./0959 B/0: RC: n 
DC:nArTc:n RFn 
RC:nAr'TC:n 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 ORG=/004811201298 NEW YORK 
NV 10022-0000 OBl=FBO I DC:nA rTc:n ,SN: 
0287185 TRN: 511170000 oc:n A rTc:n 
YOUR REF: 01080102004602NN 
BOOK TRANSFER B/0: D c: n /I f"',r:: n 
ORG:/OOOOOOOOOOOrc,-c:-nA ~TCI"'\ --- --- - -=n 
ACT.# 1-CM937-3-0TRN: 06211 RFn RFn 
YOUR REF: 051 OF 08/01/02 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: FIDUCIARY TRUST CO INTERNATION/026007922 
B/0: RC:narTc:n REF: CHASE NYC --- - - --- -- .. ---- - ·- NV 
100BfsR&J.uJ;fu/;Jo14uo R~B=U/B ~I0UCIARV TR OBl=FFC: 
RFnAr-TFn IMAD: 010281QFB21X000567 

B.f.QAGT.EDm 1ft 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 B/0: RE 0 
•~=r-;'.!~,.C_"1J;;.:.'nn, u•~• o,nuunnv uu RED 
l?Jz.Ql.\(,',.I-ITuQuuuu, ~uu DNr = R c: n t:,. rTC: n 
~!: f-)/;t:~I!;r:r:' RFB=00011~,a~ n ll"r:D+n~cn'n""7nn 

fair. QI Cu'J" .lzf.\, • .,. 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHOVIA BANK NA/031201467 B/0: RC: 
RC:narTc:n REF: CHASE 
I.Nt"'/t"'TD/DllC'-DCDI..IADn I UAhl"ICC' 'JEW YORK NY 1::n::: 
f;?,E.QAC .. T-EQvvvv ,~vv n, J=080102400332 OBl=FFC TO 
PALKO ASSOCIATES ACCOUNT #1 CM563IMAO: 
0102E3875DAC004291 TRN: 0521514002FF 
YOUR REF: 080102400332 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0:. RC: n a rTC: n 
RC:narTC: REF: FP"' 
--- • ...: TI>N-n90280Er=narTc:n 
J;>EQ~"'[F __ ,Jl/02 RC:narTc:n 
DC::l"'\/\f"' 

$1,700,000.00 

$1,500,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$994,000.00 

$756,000.00 

$635,000.00 

$600,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004135 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 5 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: UNITED BANKERS BANK/091001322 8/0: 
cc:nArTc:n 
R~narT~n ~m 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 RFB=O/B cc: n A OBl=FC: 
n.--n A,-.. -BBl=/BNF/ACCT#1-EIM cc:nA 801C000480 
nc:_nA~- -~FF 
YOUR REF: 0/8 UNITED BKRS 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITY NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA/066004367 
B/0: -,,-,...:-r.-,; ,;.;::,...,-- n - REF: CHASE 
NYCir,-,.C:-n /\-,;.;::,-;~I"'\- - --- - lK m 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 RFB=O/B CITY NB OF F OBl=FBO 

fl r-T,--1"'\ _ -IMAD: 0102F687021C000127 TRN: 

YOUR REF: 0/8 CITY NB OF F 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHOVIA BANK NA/051400549 8/0: R 
.R~_l)~C'TE[I___ _________ _ __ REF:CHA R 

Jiih~l18&.rfo&aoooo1400 RFB=OB0102250091 
OBl=REFERENCE 1#: RFnAC:TFn IMAD: 
0102E3e1sDscooos R~nAC:TFn 
YOUR REF: 0B01022Mll~l ' 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: UNITED BANKERS BANK/091001322 8/0: R 
DC:I"'\ /I r-TC:I"'\ REF: CHASE R 
1.1V,-.,rTn,n1.1r--nr-n1.1.1.nn 1 1.a.1.nnr-r 1.1n.11unru, Aft 
@J2Aal'JZ'Af-~ouoo1400 RFo=o,e UNITED BKRS OBl•FFC: 
R~nar.T~n IMAD: 01021187801C000481 

.a!;= ~tf .0--- /\ 
FED WIRE CREDOT•••· ..,.,,u'lVIA BANK NA/051400549 8/0: R 
R~nar.~" ···---··-.... --.. --, REF:CHA~"R 
~f.P.Gl.C'i.TfJJ.uuuu ,~vu nra=uou IU«~ooeo OBl=REF: 
cc: n Ar (1.A0001.3.0 FOR THE AIMAD: 0102E3B75D5C000604 
TDt.1- n?OD.,nano2FF 

R.lffi Q,4 Gu, 02250080 
DEPOSIT 2941 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/03 $405,000.00 
2 DAYFLOAT 01/04 $23,760.00 
3 DAY FLOAT 01/07 $240.00 
INTEREST ON ENO-OF-DAY INVESTMENT - JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $32,435,254.00 RATE=04.20'f, FOR 
INVESTMENT DATED 12/31/07. REF=CPSWP123107 TRN: 
002100100BXP 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971008002 

$500,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$60,000.00 

$60,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$429,000.00 

$7,568.22 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004136 
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Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 

Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 6 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/02 Jl't,QGAN CHASI: & CO DEP TAKEN 8/0: BERNARD l MAOOOFF 10022 
AEF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSrf FR 071231 TO 080102 RATE 3.0005 
TRtt 0800200249AN 

$235,039,173.19 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

YOUR REF: NC0384804701020801 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBrr A/C: ,R-!645 C> n t::. r" ORG: 
JPMOftGANCHASf BANK NEW YORK HY 10 RFnAC TERM 
DERIVA TMS (TUFFS)NEW YORK NV 10004 TRtt 271 4300002JK 
YOUR REF: M039295050270508 
FEDWIRE llERITVIA: CHARLES SCHWAB BK/121202211 A/C: I RI= 
0~nt::. r-T~n IMAD: 0102e1acc0Jcoo32sgTRtt RE 
c:>~nt::.r-T~n 

'IOI.II REF: RflNE 
FEDWIRE llESIT VIA: UBS AG NYC/026007993 A/C: RF nA r. 
RFnAr.TFn ~~R~n t::. r"1REDAC ~i:~~<a;~ 01'iJT~n t::.r-T~n 
VOIJI R£i KJSAGAMfooJ214TR REDACTED 
Fro.YIRE DEBITIIIA: HSIICUSA/02I001088A/C: RFnAr. 
P. EDA.CT..FIJ._ -·· ~:-~ED .4 r R i=n Ar. ij~Rt~lfn •0 ~n t::.r-
FEOM1RE DEBIT VIA: FIRST Tf~084000026 AIC: RF n Ar, T 
9.~ ~.~:;f:?EDAGTEP.-----··•-:~FnACT 
,61.lrocf: ~FnAr.TFn 
FEDWIRE r RI=-· WACHOVIA BK NA PA/031201467 A/C: R 
2F.Q~~;,;r,.1;;,fl IMAII: 0102B11lGCOI R. -~15 

.G>..e: .QAC',1.F ..o ..... 
FEIM'IRE DEBrrVlA: F122000661/121000358 A/C: Rl=n 
0 n t::. r-T~ n r-.:" -
oc-c,muc1t • •.,O .... ,.. n1n-,c,tl"lr.,..A.Cl""""'~'"'lRfn "002JO 
fU;;Q~~x~n R 
FEDWIRE DEBITVIA: CVNAn II< LA/122016066 A/C: Rl=nA 
C>~n t::. f"' TC REF:TELEBEN/TlME/11:40 NA" 
n,n,I111r.rmrnn~,~1 TRN: 1697800002JO Rl=nA 
.9 •. EQ~.C,T~ 
CHIPS DEBIT \/IA: HSBC BANK USA/01 OB AJC: cc r. ii f"' 

l;?_~Q~~~~Q CCl"'l/\f"'lqt SSN; 
Ri=nAr.Ti=n 
Ri=nA.cr.i=n 
.R.F- __ .JIT IIIA: CITIBANl(/0008 A/C: C> n t::. r"T~ n 
c,c:n/1·,----rcn SSH: REr: TRl>t 1GAAonnoo,.1n 
YOIJI REF: CAP OF 08/01/02 C>~n t::. r"T~n 
CCl"'l /\f"'TCl"'I RED 

$325.000,000.00 

S2.000,000.00 

$2,000,000.00 

$1,500,000.00 

Sl.388,661.68 

$600,000.00 

SS00.000.00 

$500,000.00 

S450,000.oo 

$134,000.00 

18Dec:08-344 

JPMSAB0004137 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MAD0FF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 

01/02 
01/02 

01/02 
01/02 
01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: L VDIAN PRIVATE BK/067092200 A/C: I DC: 
oc:n,H"'Tc:n IMAO: 0102e10Gcoscoo32e41 RF 
DC:n,H''TC:n 
YOUR REF: FLMARD 
FEDWIRE DEBfTVIA: CY NATL BK LA/122016066 A/C: oc:n.11. 
oc:n.11.rTc:n REF:mME/11:391MAD: RC:n.11. 
.fclfRRfc<;t>1if cQo1to~ 1s9e100002Jo 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: CITIBANK/0008 A/C:, RC: n .11. ('TC: n 
Rl=nAr:Ti= REF:TELEBENSSI Rl=nAr:Ti=n 
filRA~!F Ri=n 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: CITIBANK/OOOB A/C: RI= nA r.Ti= n 
DC:nA f"'TC: REF:TELEBENSS Rl=nAr.Ti=n 
DC:nAf"'TC: RC:n 
YOUR REF: JOOI 
FEDWIRE DEBITVIA: US BK NEV REN0/121201694 A/C: Rl=n 
oc:n.11.rTc:n IMAO: 0102B1C Rl=n 28B 

~fR ~f n 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN A/C: BERNARD L MAIJIJOFF 
10022 REF:TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080102 TO 080103 
RATE 4.1504 TRN: 0B00200489AN 
YOUR REF: ND039343700102081H 
FUNDING XFER TO 00630142B151509 TRN: 019000024BRF 
END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP010208. 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996848002 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL· END-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP01020B. TRN: 0022003195XN 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996848002 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 8/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK OE 
19711· ORG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATMS (TIJFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
4726300003JK 
YOUR REF: 03736792 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/0108 B/0: RFnAr, REF: 
NBNF=BERNARD L MADOFF NEW YORK NY 
10022-4834/AC·0000000014000RG= oc:,R.F.nAC. c:, 
fi\f,fn'n~~J OBl=REF 1FN095 p~c:~1~.;: TRfl> R 
F?ED.~.CJ: .JR10304005 RI= c:>c: 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 7 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$100,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$35,000.00 

$8,000.00 

$4,500.00 

$365,000,000.00 

$972,500.00 
$50,000,000.00 

.... Balance••• 

... Balance ... 

Amount 

$28,571,998.34 
$27,959,850.34 

$50,000,000.00 

$425,347,083.33 

$32,570,000.00 

1 BDecOB-344 

JP M SAB0004138 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 8 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A.1026009593 B/0: 
cc:n.11.rTc:n ~R 
ci=n.11.rTi=n 
10022-4B34/AC-000000001400 RFB=O/B BK AMER NYC OBl=FFC 
ci=n.11.rTi=n IMAD: 
ci=n.11.rTi=n ~FF 
YOUR REF: 0/B BK AMER NYC 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: FIRST REPUBLIC BANK/321081669 B/0: I c:, 
CC: n I\ f"'TC: n • REF: CHASE c:, 
cc:nArTc:n 
10022-4B34/AC-00000000140D RFB=O/B FST REP BK S OBl=FOR 
CREDITTO Ri=nAr.Ti=n LIMAD: 0103L1B7BH1C000698 

0;[/~~J?~lf n 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/0108 B/0: R i:: n .11. (' USD 
REF: NBBK=BERNARD LMADOFF NEW YORK N' Ri=n.11. (' 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 BNF= R i= nA r.Ti= n __ _ 
f?FJJACIE.IJ. -·---·· --- - Ri=nAr.Ti=n 
J?:&=fu11J\J~~i= n 
YOUR ~F: 4X03018H7D308015 Ri=n 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW VORK/0001 B/0: R i:: n 
R i= n ACTE n REF: NBBK=r--·-- -- -. MAOOFF 

_________ /':'\ -··- -- ·-·--·-···-nooo1400BNf=fcni=n 
Ri=nACTl=[J_ CL1r·-·-----·~eER ~t:UA.t:.. I J::.. .. ____________ ci=n 

8& QA.~Jf.Ouu ,- ,ua 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/0001 8/0: RE 0 
Ri=nAr.Ti=n REF:NBBK=-i:;,i=o·· .MAOOFF 

.,_.,. ___ ••• ........... - ---•10001400 Brlr":r n 
8§R~R+§R un.,-, , •• os1-461so14or~&in 
.,,,...co ~0 = , ,...., r- TJ!N: 33596000D3FC R i:: n 
Fa.FnQAr..T~~ -103 
BOOKTRANSfEr(M.1. cc:n.11.rTc:n 
cc:n A ORG:/OonnnnnnnnnnnA1,1Q47 ,-,,-..,. • 
, .... .- .... A~F:eENE. BEnAr.TEn umA 
p.t::D.Aov Ri=I"'. ,.._..,.. TA .. ns4Q<_R_FnA 
•,@F~D. JS1 nc na.o.c:.n A f"'TC:n 
FED WIRE CREL/? F.~1'1ACJ:" unNK/D11301798 BIO: R i= n 
c:, i= n .II. f"'Ti= n REF: CHASE NVC/CTR/RN~=R~ANARD 

,· Mllal#FMcw vbRk1IIV 10a22-4B34/Ac-000000001 .. R ED O/B 
i=?Fn8r.Ti=n ___ ,/\f"'TC:n IMAD: 
nrnu 1R7 AA 1r.000145 TRN: 0391 B14003FF 
.RF.DA __ .:ASTERN u;;,,i;::n A rTc:n 

$9,900,000.00 

$5,750,000.00 

$2,500,000.00 

$1,400,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$350,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004139 
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1&-0ec-00 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HAD0FF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Dare Date Description 

01/03 FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: MEUOO BANK N.A.-OUE FRCM BK 
M/043000261 BIO: ci::r. 6 /'""TS::f"I REF: 
CHASE NYC/CTR/118 RF n Ar. TF n 
10022-48341AC-000000001400 8Nf = Cl i:: 
c,i:: 'AC-1H01673RF8=0/8MELLi c,i:: 381• /0CMTMAO: 
Ci:: Cl20C004·550 TAR 0508403003Ff 

YOUR REF: 0/8 MELLON BANK 
01/03 DEPOSIT 2942 

1 OAY FLOAT 01104 $500,000.00 
2 DAY FLOAT 01/07 $163,958.56 
3DAYFLOAT 01108 $10,485.44 

01/03 NTEREST ON ENI-OF-DAY tMSlMENT • Jl't,OlGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMM. PAPER. PRINCIPAL• $50,000,000.00 RATE• OJ.83% FOR 
tMSTMENTDATED 01/02108. REF• CPSWP010208 TRft 
0031001054XP 
YOUR REF: 31¥9971054003 

01/03 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO OEP TAKEN 8/0: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080102 TO 080103 RATE 4.1504 
TRlt 0800300169AN 
YOUR REF: NC0393437001030801 

01/03 BOOK lRANSFER DEBIT AfC:Redacte<12645 c i:: .-.. " ,._ ORG: 
Jl't,OlGAN CHASE BANK N~W YORK ltf 1 ,,,.,_ • ,.__.,..., .~ •• TERM 
DE1UVATMS (TUFFS)NEW YORK N'f 100o.R,EQ,~uu03JK 
YOUR REF: M040207820370031 

01/03 FEDWIRE DEBITVIA: HS8C USA/021001088 A/C: HSBC BANK PLC, 
I.CtOlNBEN cc:r.11 r-Tc:n R~n.t.. DCC•OMC- Dcc. ,.....r-,...,, A"'~~,...,, 

• ••• ···-~~7.c:r-, 
B.f .ld-!t .... Of 08/01/03 RFnACTFn 

01/03 FEIM'IRE DESITVIA:UBSAGtltC/026007993A/C: REDACT 
Cl NAO: 010381QGC02C002133TRN 1253100rR··E··oACT 
'"''"I REF: RF 

01/03 FbMRE _!l"ci::••: BKAMERNYC/026009593 A/C RFnAr. 
ci'c:' -.. u ul381QGC05C1)02053 TRlt 12532"RF.nA ,._ 
vn,11 R<~: 0 c: , . 

01103 RJ; .... ~•111T111a• BKATLANT1C12s1os31s3 Ate: i::;, i:: n t. r. T 
s::>~nllP:'r~,-. oc:c- TC1c0c•• 
Nan-n1n1A1N"'.rnM"nn?"t?1TDtJ. 1,,.11nnnrni,.Ql='r\J:,,("':T 
REO.~~:ri::n 

01/03 FEIM'IRE DEBIT VIA: CfTEANK NYC/021000089 A/C: cc: f"I 
oc:r." l'-rc: BEN: ci::r. Ii r- IMAD: 
0103810GC03C002363~ 1?5~41mnm.10 cc:r. 
f;),1;;,::..!',c;r1,a,--. cc:n e. r-

January 01, 2008 • 
January 31, 2008 

Page 9 ol 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit .Amount 

SJ00.000.00 

$825,924.00 

S375.000.000.00 

S 11,000,000.00 

S9.000,000.00 

$3,852.28l84 

S 1.636.507.00 

Sl,519.524.24 

$5,319.44 

$365,042.081.15 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004140 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HAD0FF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 

BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: 93010114B3 GOLDMAN SACHS & CO. 
TRN: 1253500003JO 
YOUR REF: 
FEOWIRE [ D c: n WACHOVIA BK NA FL/063000021 A/C: D c: n 
c:>c:n.11.rTc:n IMAO: 0103B100C01C002502TRI 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n 
YOUR REF: c:>c:n 
CHIPS DEBI RI= n K OF NEW YORK/0001 A/C: RI= n A 

RI RFnA I: 
cc:niv~TED 
RED Jl!ill 

CHIPS DEBIT VIA: CITIBANK/0008 A/C: RI= nA r.Ti= n 
RFnAr.TFn Rl=nAr.Ti=n N 
Rl=DACTED 
tdilrRi=n I 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: 00000000400700980 ORG: BERNARD L 
MAOOFF 88 5 THIRD AVENUE NE REF: TELEBEN TRN: 1253900003JO 
YOUR REF: JODI 
FEOWIRE DEBIT VIA: WACHOVIA BK NA FL/063000021 A/C: 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n IMAD: 0103B100C05C002064 TRN: 

3Jf Q.~b'JR.r;..' 
CHIPS DEB"'"•· nuov 'lF AMERICA N.A./0959 A/C: A 
REO~B.I.~~ c,c:·.=..-TRN: 1254100003 cc:nA 

Q~Tit uEBIT .RSSt:: n .II. f"'TC: n REDACTED_.,_ c:>C:n~nr.n.n.,.nn, ... ~r""S 
.BEOA.C.TE.Q..... bDJ.E(;').,UU,UHN \..IKUJS 

YOUR REF: c:, 

~oo:~:rr~~TA/C: RFn,8,r,_T.EJ1. ···----15 
TUIDn A\/Cl.11ic

1
1.1~ nee. Dl.lC' RF~ CJ£[1,'-'~'-'nH ""m"'JS 

BJ;;.D.4.CT...:D ..... . 
YOUR REF: c:, 
CHIPSDEBITVIA•CITIBANK/OOOBA/C: RFnAr.TFn BEN: 
c:>C:n.11.I?· I C:n nrr. 

T<l<A<Nc:<:N- .... .- n, .. 1?~AAn1RFnAr.TFn 
eED.~..C..TC:n 
JPMORGAN Cf.J2F.. .JDEPTAKEN A/C: BERNARD LMAOOOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080103 TO 080104 
RATE 4.1804 TRN: 0800300481AN 
YOUR REF: N00402439401030801 
FUNOING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000249RF 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 10 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$1,500,000.00 

$1,000.000.00 

$879,382.64 

$750,000.00 

$700,000.00 

$655,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$258,000.00 

$200,000.00 

$150,000.00 

$470,000,000.00 

$4, 757.192.00 

18Dec08-344 

Amount 

JPMSAB0004141 
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18-Dec-OS Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Cheeking 
(conOnued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/03 

01/03 

01/03 
01/03 
01/04 

01/04 

01/04 

01/04 

01/04 

01/04 

ENO-OF-DAY IN\/ESlMENT SWEEP TO JPMJRGAN CHASE & CO 
COAMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWPO 10308 . 
YOUR REF: 31V9996812003 
ORIG CO NAMf:IRS ORIG 11:3387702000 DESC 
DATE:010308 CO ENTRY DESCR:USATAXl'YMTSEC.-CCO 
TRACE#:021000028844519 EED:080103 NJ ll:220840300229982 
fjQ NAME:BERNARD L MADOFF TRlt 0028844519lC 
CLOSING I.EDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RET\JRN OF PRINCIPAL • Et.0-0f-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
ca.lMERCIAL PAPER. Cf'S'WPO 10308 . TRlt 0032003 I 78~ 
YOUR REF: 31¥9996812003 
CHJPS CREDIT VIA: llANIC OF ANERICA N.AJ0959 BIO: R 
QF:l'l~J~J:S::f.' _. __ . _ R :EF: 
~f2~'ZJ~dol,oooo1coo ORG=100393054ms 0 ,::: 
cc:l"\" r.-:r.c:l"'I . oa• FIK> RFnACTFn o~ 
i:ic:r=-;;:;+·c::-..:. • oo4Fc REDACTED 
YOUR REF: 01080104006349NY 
BOOI( TIIANSFER CRfl)fT BIO: Ci= n ti. r.Ti= n 
PE~~CIE~ ~~n~r.Ti=n ·Ti=n 
ci=nti.rTi=n ci=n ti.r.Ti=n 
~fi~'-JFn 
YOUR REF: CAP OF 08/01 /04 
FBJWIRE CREDITVIA: CTTIIANC/021000089 BIil RFnAr.T 
fi>E.O.~I.ED ...... .,,_.,~:J"~~ N'I RFnAr.T 
~f.P.9.C.l~.O....uu ,...,u at.f'• ci=nt. r. o • ·Ac-" '°""'730 RFB=0/8 CITIIANK..,,. ,w"=""••n. 
n111.4111oeo21cooc229 T1llt 0313101 o.RF. n ti. r. 
'it,u~ REF: 0/8 CrTISAtl( NYC 
FED WIRE CREDITVIA: BANK OF NEWYORK/021000018 8/0: o 

?ufc:P.~f,:J",;..~ac...,oon I u•mo:c uc:w vnov w o•· 
R.F..QG!,(:'.:[~Avvv o•YV ..,., - ...,.., o 1 '-', • 1 .., 
ci::n ti.rTi::n RFS-0/Bll"nr .. v .. an. 

~': 02308020RFrn fl r"TC 
~Q~TF..A, .. 
FE0 WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIIIANK/021000089 B/0: Ci:: n ti. r . 
CI= n t. r.Ti=n REF: CHASE NYC/CTR/891<s~~•on 1 
MAIIOl'r N~'IOl!JcNY 10022-48:W.&;-OOOOOOLI;! E:flA r.,.. 
Q.E=DAr.T.E=D . \C- ""'a030RF8• 0/BCIT18A"'•" 
01048108022C005917 T~ 0640314004FF R 
k)J.t~.~~T.~.\ ...... 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 11 of 63 

Acco11nt Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$36,388.817.00 

$4. 115,276.47 

... Balance .. . 

... Balance .. . 

Amount 

S700,423.07 
S.07 

$36,388,817.00 

S27,500,000.00 

S 10,000,000.00 

S1,900,000.00 

$1,054,292.08 

S1,050.000.00 

180ec08-344 

JPMSAB0004142 
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18-0ec-08 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G180ec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(conOnueo) 

Activity 
Ledger Valve 

January 01, 2008 • 
January 31, 2008 

Page 12of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Am011nt 

01/04 

01/04 

01/04 

01/04 

01/04 

01/04 

01/04 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/02I 000089 8/0: cc: l"'I.A I"' T 
C>C:l"\ ll I"' REF: CHASE NYC/CTR/118K• 8ER.CC:C'I.Ar.T 
c:>i=n.o. r. D22·4834/AC·00000000I400BIE• C>C: 
c:> i= n .O. rT RFB=0/8 CITIIANK NYC OOl=Y 118 c:> i= t 
c:>i=n ti.r.T I274 TRtt 0383901004FF 
YOUR REF: 0/B CITIIAI\I( NYC 
BOOK TRANSFER 8/0: INTERNAL ACCOUNTS PROCESSING CNEWARK DE 
19713- ORG:/064956008 c:> i:: n .o. rT REF:/ACC/SECURITIES 
UCNONAMECMNTRN: c:>i::n .o. rT 
YOUR REF: OSI OF 08/01/04 
BOOK TRANSFER 8/0: MERNAL ACCOONTS PROCESSING GNEWARI( DE 
1911:i-oRG:1064955000 Rl=nAr.Ti=n nm 
02sosoooocES c:>EDAC.TED 
YOUR REF: OS I OF 08/01/d'I' 
FED WIRE CREDITVIA: CITBANK/021000089 BIO: Rl=nAr.T 
RFnAr.TFn ~~Rl=nAr.T 
~l.M.,.ST~Quuuu140011Nf= RI='"' A r.T 
c:> 'AC-· ""'!330 RFB•0/8 CITIIAN( • ::.1. '.._. • 
• • 11108021C004231 TRtt 03840011,~frnA r.T 

REF: 0/8 CITIBANK NYC 
FEDW1RE CREDIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 8/0: R.El")A 
RF.n~.ci:E.f.L . ···---- .. - .... --... -. REF: c RFnA 
~~C J:FuJluuuu14'Ju Kra• uuu IUJlb:19333 OBI• R 
c:> I= n .0. r.Ti= n 881 =/CHGS/USDWIA!t -·-···------M• ·-• "'11t 0332202004Ff R ~Q~.'1',,,J;,Q,,,33 
FEDWIRE CREDIT VIA: WACI-IOYIA 8AI\I( NA OF FlORllA/06300002I 
8/0: OC:f"\ A l"'TC:f"\ REF: CHASE 
N'fCll"TOI0'9C. DCDt.l ADn I UAN"\CC .,EWVORK NY 
100t P.Ji.J.>~!,j'uO~14W Krd• 080104150540 OBl• FllO 
CC:I"\ A l"'TC:I"\ BBl•ffiME/MAIJ: 

n1n&•1111<tl?<'nnto o 1 TD., Q392808004FF 
·~~?;jl;j~4U 
FEDWIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHOVIA 8AI\I( OF 
DELAWARE.N.A/03II00869 BIO: ,:.,·,::::,n i. ·,-.Tc:n 
REF: CHASE N\'C/CTR/BNF • BERNARO L MAOOFF NEW VORIC m 
10022·4834/AC-000000001400 lu>~QJ\C.:X~Gvv,-rgy 
C C:I"\ A l"'TCri ····- ·- . - • BBl• WIAlt 

0104E3B7508C000104 TRN: 0392203004FF 
,cu;;o/\~-:ti;;n ••• 

s 1.ooo.ooo.oo 

SS00.000.00 

$700,000.00 

S500,000.00 

S 188,229.85 

S125,ooo.oo 

SI00,000.00 

18Decil8-344 

JPMSAB0004143 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 13 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit 

01104 DEPOSIT 2943 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/07 $193,640.00 
2 DAY FLOAT 01/08 $148,610.40 
3 DAY FLOAT 01/09 $6,909.60 

01104 INTEREST ON END-OF-DAY INVESlMENT-JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $36,388,817.00 RATE=03.77o/, FOR 
INVESlMENTDATED 01/03/08. REF=CPSWP010308 TRN: 
0041001017XP 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971017004 

Amount 

$449,160.00 

$3,810.72 

01/04 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN BIO: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080103TO 080104 RATE 4.1804 
TRN: 0800400203AN 

$470,054,578.49 

YOUR REF: NC0402439401040801 
01104 BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: D323522645 c:, i:: n .11. r ORG: 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 1( ci::n.li:F--TERM 
DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEWYORK NY 10004 TRN: 7185800004JK 
YOUR REF: M041325020470105 

01/04 FEDWIRE DEBITVIA: CITY NB OF FLA/066004367 A/C c:, i:: n .11. r 
RI= n REF: TELEBEN IMAD: 010481QGC06C0017' i:>-i::·n .II. r 
-----··104JO 
~fK'J~:JOOI 

01/04 FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: CITY NB OF FLA/066004367 A/C: RF nAr. 
ci=nA f"'Ti=n REF:TELEBEN r·R··-FnAr. n.n•n•-n••nno,a.n=•• •nnn,nn004JO • 
~im\;M.Giri::n 

01/04 BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: MR c:, i:: n A f"'Ti= n 
0 t=' ORG: BERNARD L MAOOfr- DD ,:_ TU1nn A.Ur'. ._1~u1 Vl'\nv ""' 

<nMn~N: 1000900004JO ci=nArTi=n 
@,ra ~cf: CAP OF 08/01 /04 

01/04 FEDWIRE DEBITVIA: MELLON BANK PITTS/043000261 A/C: MERRILL 
LYNCH NEWYORK,N.Y. BEN: Rl=nAr.Ti=n 
RI= n REF: TELE TELEB"' ""'mu,,."·"" ,., •~ 
•• "•n• -co1 C001944 TR.P.i;;=.Q.Gt.Crt= n fsfn Q,. JODI 

01/04 FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: KEY BK WASH TAC/12500057 4 AIC: RF 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n --Fi.fBj.Jii~ n' -nnnnnnnnne Tn•• • nn• nnnn,,8f 

01104 BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: c:, i:: n A f"'Ti= n 
o i:::_n ORG: BERNARD L MAOO.I' RR 5 TMIRn AVFNIIF NF RFI'· 
TOI <R<N TRN: 1001100004~i::n A f"'Ti=n 
@.5iiQr:JOOI 

$325,000,000.00 

$1,600,000.00 

$800,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$43,000.00 

$20.000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004144 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/04 

01/04 
01/04 

01/04 
01/04 
01/07 

01/07 

01/07 

01/07 

01/07 

01/07 
01/07 

Description 

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO DEPTAKEN A/C: BERNARD L MAODOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080104 TO 080107 
RATE 4.1514 TRN: 0800400547AN 
YOUR REF: ND0413734001040801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000245RF 
ENIJ.Of-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP010408. 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996875004 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL - ENIJ.OF-OAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP010408. TRN: 0042003237XN 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996875004 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 8/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATIVES (TIJFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
9376700007 JK 
YOUR REF: 03844420 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/021001088 8/0: 
Ri=n.o.r:Ti=n PC:REF:CHASE 

&cf2niA°'7Aifobiloo001400 RFB=TT FRT0r,886MNY OBl=FFC 
oi=nii""~'Ti:::"n·-- • - ----- REFIMAD: 01078108984C008075 
TDU n,1;.ic:7,e;,n7nn7cc 

8.lii Q,i;- (,';J;;Fu.D.ooMNT 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/0008 B/0: RF !)Ar.TF n 
Ri=n.o.rTi=n USREF:Ner·- --- ··--· ··-----··-w 
··--·· ·-· - ---- --- • • ·- -oooooom8 !;,DP,\,CJ,1;,D,, ... -N /rrtf fiAft~lu§=&1s=1,;1nBANK INTERNATIONAL PLC LONOONSSN: 
Ci::: n fRN: 3525500007FC 
.,_,, __ ,._ 0/8 CITIBANK NYC 

CREDIT VIA: NORTHERN TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCl/066009650 8/0: RI= n .c,, r:Ti= n 
i:;, I= n fl. rTI= ~EC• ruacc Wf'/MD/allC=DCDUADn I 

UAIYl<O ll.WYn~ll m 1~RFDACTF.f.'L .. ,~--.., .-.,. 
~F.:DA~,T.F. '.RFURTHERCREDITTO: REDAC IMAD: 
0107G1876EAC000120TRN: 0269901007FF REDAC 
YOUR REF: 0/8 NORTHERN TR 
DEPOSIT 2944 
INTEREST ON ENIJ.OF-OAY INVESTMENT - JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $44,330,590.00 RATE=03.7n, FOR 
INVESTMENT DATED 01/04/08. REF=CPSWP010408 TRN: 
0071001112XP 
YOUR REF: 31¥9971112007 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 14 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$170,000,000.00 

$9,296,898.60 
$44,330,590.00 

•••Balance ... 
... Balance ... 

Amount 

S523,822.61 
$.61 

$44,330,590.00 

$300,234,500.00 

$10,800,000.00 

$1,400,000.00 

$12,000.00 

$17,000.00 
$13,705.53 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004145 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
I.edger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/07 

01/07 

01/07 

01/07 

01/07 

01/07 

01/07 
01/07 

01/07 
01/07 
01/07 
01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

J"'10RGAN CHASE & CO DEP T AKEN 8/0: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY '/OUR DEPOSIT FR 080104 TO 080107 RATE 4.1514 
TRN: 0800700245AN 
YOUR REF: NC0413734001070801 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C". Redacted?645 O i:: n A r ORG: 
JPMORGANOIASEBAN< NEW YORK NY 1( oi=nAr. ' TERM 
DERIVATIVES (TIJFFSJt,IWVORK NV 10004 TRN: 9377900007 JK 
YOUR REF: M04223S720770059 
FEOWlRE DEBIT VIA: PEAPACK CLADSTOtE/021205237 A1C: i::> 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n 0~ 
Rl=nAr.Ti::n 
1785500007JO 
YOUR Ref: JOOI 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: LEHMAN BROO INC-KOMING CUST NEW 
YORK N'f 10019 TRtt 1785 700007 JO 
'/OUR REF: LOEBJ 
CHIPSDEBIT VIA: ClTIIANK/0008 A/C: RFnAr.TFn 
ocn 11 ,-- SSN: 0292318TRN; 1 RFnAr.TFn 
·-·- •••••• 1F 08/01/07 ' 
?,~~HASE &CODl:PTAKEN A/C: BERNARD LMAWOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080107 TO 080108 
RATE 4.1604 TRN: 0800700449AN 
VOii! AEF: NJ0422gssso101oao1 
FUNllNG XFER TO 006301428151509 TRtt 0190000250RF 
ENO-Of-DAV INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COf,MRCIAL PAPER.CPSWP010708. 
VOii! REF: 31¥9996857007 
CHECK PAID# 15468 
CLOSING LEDOl!R 9ALANCI! 
CLOSlNC COLI.ECTED BALANCE 
RETURN Of PIUl«:IPAL-ENO-OF-DAY SWHP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CfSWP010708. TRtt 0072003228»1 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996857007 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 8/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711 • ORG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DEIIIVATMS (TllfFS)NEW '/ORK NY 10004 TRN; 
1628200008JK 
YOUR REF: 03344494 

~~~s4~1JJt~~~if'~ ~A/~108 -~R&R.~.ll,; 
MAOOFF NEW'IORK NY 10022-4834/AC-000( REDACTE 
ORG• Rl=-P,Sn 6.C.:ci:;n ___ ,... ~nAr.TFn 
OCB=M~r:m,n-1~ s:>~n TR .. noocnnnMcr 
VOINI .eF.DA .... 1oaos2GO RFnAr.TFn 

Rl=n 

January 01. 2008 -
January 31 , 2008 

Page 15 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$325,000,000.00 

$11.000,000.00 

S500.000.00 

$500,000.00 

S155,000.000.00 

$13,103,016.92 
S22.119, 429.00 

S2.000.00 
... Balance ... 
... Balence ... 

Amount 

SH0,058.811.93 

$165,984.15 
S.15 

$22.119. 429.00 

$245.600.250.00 

$70,000,000.00 

180ec08-344 

JPMSAB0004146 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HAD0FF INVESTHENT SECURITI-ES 

Commercial Checking 
(conlinued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/08 BOOK TRANSFERB/0: C C:l"'l /1 f" TC:l"'I 
c c: OIIC:/000000 RFnAr.TFn 
.Q l; .. l 0702000008ES P FnA r.TFn 
'.c:!R REF: 051 Of 08101/08 

01/08 12131 BOOK TRANSFER CREm BIO: BERHAAD L MAOOFF NEW YORK NY 
10022-4834OR<i:/IE22CITC00000021280501 eaum TRADING 
PORTFClllO Llll INVESTREF: REVERSE ANl REINSTATE OUR PIUOR 
POSTI~ DATE 02-JAH-08 TO 3HJEC•07REf 
0060814002FF/BNF/JPMalCAN CHASE BANK, N.A. REFE TRN: 
143450000811 
YOUR REF: 9014·08JAN08 

01/08 FED WIRE CREDITVIA: SUNTRUSTBANK, ATlAHTA/061000104 8/0: 
P Fn tir.TFn REF: 

ijf2:Qi'.i~l-idolJ000014D0 RF8=1 2008008001786 
C81=PARTIAL 12/31/07 REDEMPTION UNAUOITl:INMAlt 
0108F10CZ68C0043041RN: 0496801 008FF 
YOUR REF: 1 2008008001786 

01108 DEPOSIT 2946 
1 DAYFLOAT 01109 $525,029.81 
2DAYFLOAT 01/10 $1,727.84 
3 DAY FLOAT 01/11 $6.19 

01/08 DEPOSIT 2949 
1 OAYFLOAT 01/09 $1 26,504.00 
20AYFLOAT 01/10 $11,283.26 
30AYFLOAT 01/11 $113.48 

01108 DEPOSIT 2947 
20AY FLOAT 01110 $18,720.42 
3DAY FLOAT 01/11 $1 89.09 

01/08 MEREST ctl END-OF-DAY ffiESTMENT • JPMORGAN OIASE & CO. 
COt.M. PAPER. PRNCl'AL• $22,119,429.00 RATE•Ol68% FOR 
ffiESTMENTOATED 01/07/08. REF• CfSWP010708 TRN: 
0081001101XP 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971101008 

01/08 JPMa!GAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN 11/o. BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 08010710 080108 RATE 4.1604 
TRlt 0800800159AN 

01/08 
YOUR REF: NC0422966501080801 
BOOK TRANSFER DE8rT Ate: ;Redactedl645 C) i:: r) ti (' OR<i: 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 1 onn, nr.R· !:MORT TERM 
DERIVATMS (TIIFFS)NEW\'ORKNY 10004. i;;>.F.{)AC...08.IK 
VOii! REF: M043173750871 648 

January 01. 2008 • 
January 31, 2008 

Page 16 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit Amount 

$2,000,000.00 

$1,700,000.00 

$1,672.593.00 

$796,543.84 

$137,900.74 

$18,909.51 

$2,261.10 

$155,017,913.18 

S300,000,ooo.oo 

180ec08-344 

JPMSAB0004147 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/08 01/02 BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: BERNARD L MADOFF NEW YORK NY 
10022-4834 ORG:/IE22CITC00000021280501 EOUITY TRADING 
PORTFOLIO LTD INVESTREF: REVERSE Al'll REINSTATE OUR PRIOR 
POSTING DATE 02-JAN-08 TO 31-0EC-07REF 
0060814002FF/BNF/JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. REFE TRN: 
143450000811 
YOUR REF: 9014-08JAN08 

01/08 FEIJWIRE DEBIT VIA: CITY NB OF FLA/066004367 A/C: RF n 
;..:;-,.::~-;;--;..;-;-;:=;:;- ---· IMAD: 0108B10GC07CO RFn 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

nr-nAr-1r-n 
YOUR REF: CAP OF 08/01 /08 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A./0959 A/C: BANK OF 
AMERICAN.A NJ NEW YORK NY 10036-6710 BEN: C 
RFnAr.TFn REF:TELEBEN C ~Fn rRN: 

~fR~~~TFn RED 
FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 A/C: RF 
ci:::n,H·'Ti:::n ____ ··--------·- IMAD: RF 
latfR ~t:'CAP1if ds)o1108 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: RE DA CTF. I""'\ 
ORG: BERNARD L MADOFF 8 • • J_ • _u __ _ 
1404800008JO RFnAC:TFn 
YOUR REF: JODI 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: 99999651 TRUST- INVESTMENTS R 
INBOUNDTRN: 1405100008JO R 
YOUR REF: 
BOOK TRA"ccco nco'l" A/C: 99999651 TRUST-INVESTMENTS I R 
INBOUND1~Tll~ou0008JO R 
YOUR REF 
FEDWIRE ncorr \flA• r'IEMICAL MIDLAND/072410013 A/C: 1 R 

i::: I""\ ,.P~ IMAD: 0108B10GC05C002199 TRN: 
1 An,:.-,nnnna 1n R 
Jitlrf.). !\,G',.;f, , • 
FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: CITIBANK FSB CT/221172610 A/C: RF n 
~fo.D~.C.T..Fn.1;J. TD ... ununnnnD ,n REF: TE' RF1n .. ~: 
REQ.4.C~TFn 
FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: CHEVY CHASE SAV BK/255071981 A/C: R 
ci:::n-iFTi=n - - - IMAD: 
01 DBB1OGC02C002812 TRN: 140490000BJO R 
RJ;D . .l).I'..7:FD ____ _ 
FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: COMM BK MARL TON/031201360 A/C: c i::: 
RF IMAD: 0108810GC04C002484 TRN: 1405000008JO 
YOUR REF: Rr=-n ci::: 
RF 

RFn 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 17 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$1,700,000.00 

$1,200,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$850,000.00 

$526,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

Amount 

1 BDec0S-344 

""""""" -· 

-=· =o 

: 
-0 -

JP M SAB0004148 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 

01/08 
01/08 

01/08 
01/08 
01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

Description 

FEIJWIRE DEBITVIA: WACHOVIA BK NA VA/051400549 A/C: D 
oi:::nA BEN: oi:::nAf"'T IMAD:0108B1QGC0R 485 
RFn.o. )OBJ( RFn.O.r:T 
YOUR REF: oi:::n 
CHIPS DEE RF n :HOVIA BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIA/0509 A/C: 
RFn.o.rTFn 
RFn.O.r:TFn 

rRN: 1405600008JO RFnAr.TFn 
RED Ri=n 
BOOK TRAI RF n A/C: SOCIETE GENERALE 94727 
FONTENAYS.801S FRANCE ORG: BERNARD L MAIJOFF 88 5 THIRD AVE., 
NE BEN:/ oi=n.o. RFnAr:TFn REF: TELE TELEBEN 
BNFTRN oi=n.o. I RFnAr.TFn 
YOUR REF: JOOI 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: SOCIETE GENERALE NA INCJ0422 A/C: SOCIETE 
GENERALE PARIS BEN: Di::: n A f"'Ti::: n REF: 
TELE TELEBEN BNF SSI' - - -·· • --·------ ·-
YOUR REF: JOOI oi=n.o.rTFn 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO ~fi-AKEN A/C: BERNARD L MAIXJOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080108 TO 080109 
RATE 4.2004 TRN: 0800800419AN 
YOUR REF: ND0432294401080801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000244RF 
END-OF-DAY INVESlMENTSWEEPTOJPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP010808. 
YOUR REF: 31¥9996835008 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL - END-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP010808. TRN: 0082003178XN 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996835008 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
3960000009JK 
YOUR REF: 03929505 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: THE NORTHERN TRUST INTL BKING/026001122 
B/0: RFn.o.rTFn 
D ["""' DCC'• ru.AC:C llV("'/f'TD/DfJC=DCDl.lADn I IIIAl'lf'lC'C' tJCUI vnDII 

NV 1.R£.Q.A,C"-'"tEc:},..,,..,v, .,...,.., n1 11 -..,,,.., 1~n 1111.ru11 11111 

.Q.Ci-,C: RFnAr:Ti=n IMAD: 
0109G 1 B7~~?rnn1 ~R? TR .. n~n7~n, nno« 
YouR REF: PF.Dt...c::r:.F.n 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 18 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$500,000.00 

$54,000.00 

$8,690.00 

$6,480.00 

$160,000,000.00 

$12,731,492.50 
$16,964,642.00 

•••Balance ... 
... Balance••• 

Amount 

$690,480.02 
$.02 

$16,964,642.00 

$325,265,416.67 

S1.500,000.00 

1 SDecOS-344 

JPMSAB0004149 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 19 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/0001 B/0: D c: n A 
DC:nl'd'TC:n REF:NBNI DC:nA 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n ·0000000014000RG= D 
oc:narTc:n OB~oc:ntR 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n DC:n4 
Y RF : 121 Rl=n 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: THE NORTHERN TRUST !NTL BKING/026001122 
B/0: Rl=nAr.Ti=n 
Dl=RFnAr.TFn 
c:>C: !2-4834/AC-000000001400 RFB=0/8 Rl=nAr. 
OBl=FFC: DC:nArTc:n RFnAC 
0109G1Bi oc:narTc:n , 
YOUR REF: 0/B NORTHERN INT 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITY NATIONAL BANK/122016066 B/0: 
RFn.c._r.Ti::n - ---

ijfz[.l~!;;)l,T-lfuRiuuuu14UU K~~=t~i.;.tu 11 i1 15 
OBI= Rl=nAr.Ti=n IMAO: 0109 - -- -- - --- -- ---
YOUR ijf &N,'1I&~ 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/0001 B/0: RI= n A 

R.i:=_IJ.~C.TEO •.. ---- ·--... --~~~o~~NriJr~ff jji=· R 
g§R1.E~I8_ -·· --···------· oe1=1 RFn, R 
.1;;u;;DAfl'-'=_n RFnA 
@fri;).tDIT II~!;="°- OF NEW YORK/0001 8/0: RI= n A 
Rl=nAr.Tl=n REF: NBNr-n•n ... "" ', ···-····~·"-·" ........ ·······-oooooooJr.fuJJ~-RI= ~R~!f J:EB = .. cnn, •nnnnn~~ OBl=I RI= n, RI= 
~nA.GTl=n RFnAr. 

... ~E-Ck5?,f ,,Q SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA/061000104 BIO: 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n ~R 
l"UA('C I.IVl"/t"TD/DI.IC'..-DCDl.lADn I I.JIAIV'\C'C' tJctllvnDV l.lV 

1;;>EAAChTFn ••••. ~-- ... u- • 4·•••w••4 ••• 

OBl=PARTIAL 12/31/07 REDEMPTION UNAUDITEDIMAO: 
0109F1CICZ68C005206 TRN: 0568902009FF 
YOUR REF: 1 2008009002138 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/0001 8/0: RF nA 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n REF:NBNF=ACD .. &Dnl 
U&m<:C .. cwvno~ W 1M??.4A14t&r.oooooooR.ED~ 
ijJ=n1trr1=n 081=( RED 

-~<:Ill- n ,-- n r11t.1- ~??11nnnnq~r, R 
Rl=nAC__TFn RED 
Ri=n Ri=n 

$1,336,916.33 

$1,000,000.00 

$658,728.49 

$39,342.90 

$11,532.90 

$7,667.00 

$6,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004150 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commerclal Checking 
(conlinueo) 

ActMty 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Oescriplion 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

01/09 

DEPOSIT 2949 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/10 $2.421.756.00 
2 DAY FLOAT 01/11 S490.000.00 
3 DAYFLOAT 01/14 $10.000.00 
MEREST ON Et&OF-OAY IN\/ESlMENT -JPMORGAH CHASf & CO, 
CCJ.M. PAPER. PRINClPAL• $16,964,642.00 RATE• 03.67% FOR 
tMSlMENTOATEO 01/08/08. REF•CPSWl'0108081RN: 
0091001071XP 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971071009 
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO OEP TAKEN 8/0: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY'IOUR DEPOSIT FR 080108TO 080109 RATE 4.2004 
TRtt 0800900171AN 
YOUR REF: NC04J229-4401090801 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT AJC.R-z&cs RFnAr. ORG: 
JPMORGANCHASf BANKNEWVOAK NY1I RFnAr. TERM 
OERIVAlMS (TUFFS)NEW YORK NV 10004 TRtt 3966200009JK 
YOUR REF: M044283860970288 
FEDWlRE DEBIT VIA: HSBC USA/021001088 A/C: HSBC BANK PLC, 
L<HlONBEN: RFnAr.TFn REF: 
BNF-REF, R I Rt=nAr.Ti=n ,.. .. . 
.12.1!= --~~~L),A r.Tt= n 
Rfi1R~ IDIT 111A: WACHOVIA Bk NA VA/OS 1400549 A/C: R 
Rt=nt.r.Ti=n ·····-· ....... . .. _,REF:TE1R· , 
~Q~.G,p=n 
CHIPSOEBITVIA:CITIIANK/0001 A/C: Rt=nt.r.Ti=n 
~~JlACJFn REF:TEUBErRl=nAr.TF=n 
~~Qt\C.,TFn RF 
FEOWIRE DEBIT VIA: NORTHERN TR NA/066009650 A/C: Di:: 
ci::narTi::n -~ 

TI:• c.oc:11 MAn. n tnoo1~rnorn n-,-oc'1 TD•.• 1-,.,.,.-.nn.P.V 
/i?Jir ~ J(;,, Ti:: n 
FEOWIRE DE8IT111A: WACHOVIA 81( NA FL/08300D021 A/( BJ; 
f;l.J;f.l.fn.r.;fFn IMAD: 0109e1C1GCOJC00222s RE 
.eFDACIF.n 
JPMORGAN CHASE I. CODEPTAKEN A/C: BERNARD LMADOOFF 
10022 REF. ~J:)-JSH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080109 TO 080110 
RATE 4.1804 TRtt 080090048SAN 
YOUR REF: M>0443784801090801 
fUll)ING )(fER TO 006301428151509 TRtt 0190000249Rf 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 20 of 63 

Accounl Number 
000000140081703 

Debit Amount 

$2.921,756.00 

$1,729.45 

S 160,018,668.84 

$350.000.000.00 

s20,000.000.00 

Sl .233,431.43 

$825,000.00 

$600,000.00 

$535.000.00 

$110,000.000.00 

$8,545,98380 

180ec08-344 

JPMSAB0004151 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/09 

01/09 
01/09 
01/10 

01/10 

01/10 

01/10 

01/10 

01/10 

Description 

END-OF-DAY INVESlMENTSWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP010908 . 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996816009 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL· END-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP010908. TRN: 0092003147XN 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996816009 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/Oc CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711- ORG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NV 10004 TRN: 
678220001 OJK 
YOUR REF: 04020782 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 B/0: RF n 
RFnAr.TFn 1Ri=n 

~na'j&.Ifo&aoooo1400 R~B=~W09ti34010860800 
OBI= i:;, C: n 11 r'TC: n MAOOFF ACCOIMAD: 
011 o .. --------· --· --·· --- ·-o1010FF 
YOUR ij>F:~G41fodtibeoo 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: COLONIAL BANK N.A./062001319 B/0: R 
RC:nA r'TC:n lEF: CHASE 
···-·--·••--·-···--· ···-"NEWYORKNY R 
fu~f.l~f,'AT-lroli?muuo14uu K~B=O/B RFnAr. 
BBl=/BNF/FBO: i:;,c:n A r'TC: ~ccou·- ····-
0110F2QCZ58r--· ·---·· -----·301of,RFnAr. 
YOUR REF:0/BI 8§RR~TC: 
CHIPS CREDIT V"· DU,V nc ... ERICA N.A./0959 B/0: RF n 
RFD r. ,--.- l;>lj=f'IA r REF: NBNF=BE""""" • 
... _. Gi.,,J_~ ,l •MM ...... c.0000000014EFn 
BJ:.M..C.TE.Cl ..... ov,u, , .. 10023-5562 OBl=FBO RED 
i:;,c:nArTc: TRN:4151600010FC RED 

VnllD DCC"• n1ni:tn11n'l0QIJ')HII.I 

.R'iQ~.fc'uXl;i- MELL'afi Q, r OF NEW ENGLAND/011001234 
B/0: RFnAr.TFn REF: CHAc-c 1.1vr1rTD1oov-oco1.1Aon 1 1.1c111vnov 1.N 

100B.EDA..G.IED_, ____ .., ,...,-, ,,.., . , ,-, I 
RC:nl1r'TC:n RFB=nn,Moiu•n-

01 1041/Y'l?Arnn••n• TD ... n•~2308tR.I:= nA r.TF n 
.6>.F.DA.r.:'RF,.r;",,..,,. 

RFnAr. 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 21 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$15,729,671.00 

... Balance.,.,. 

.,.. Balance••• 

Amount 

$2,953,794.37 
S.37 

$15,729,671.00 

$375,306,250.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$600,000.00 

$577,000.00 

$150,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004152 
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18-0e(;,-()8 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G180ec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVEST"ENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(cor(inue<IJ 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01110 

01110 

01110 

01110 

01/10 

01110 

01/10 

01110 

01/10 

Description 

FEO WIRE CREDIT VIA: US BANK SOUTH OAKOTA/091408501 BIO: c 
' ccn1H"'TCl"'I REF:CHASE R 
I CCl"'l6rTCl"'I 
10022·4834/AC·000000001400 RFB•OB0110022632 08l• FFC: W. 
C>Fn6 rTFn IAAO: 0110ULF151C002449 
i:;,i=nar.Ti=n 
YOUR REF: 080110022632 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANI< OF NEWYORK/0001 B/0: cc.=-·;.·-
RFnAr.TFn REF:NBNrccn11 •. 
i:;,i=nar.TFn -000000001•000RG• i:;, 
CFnAr.TFn ~~RFntc 
CFnA~TFn RFnAr. 
RI= EF: 1i:;,Fn 
~1:0WIRE CREOITIIIA:CITIIANl</021000089 8/0: oi=n 11 
i:;,i::nt. r. REF: CHASE NYC/CTR/BNF• BERN'oci·:, ;.·sr NEW 
RFnar. 4834/AC-000000001400 RFB~OJ8CITIIANI< NYC 
OBl=CREDIT TO ACCOUNT OF cc n II r IMAD: 011Ul108022C00261STRtt .. .. _ .. ,_ __ 
YOUR REF: 0/BCITIIANI< NYC DCl"'l/1 r 
DEPOSIT 2950 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/11 S876,250.00 
2 DAY FLOAT $65,750.00 
3 DAYFLOAT 0111S $3,000.00 
MEREST ON ENO-OF-OAV INVESlMENT • JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
C<M1I. PAPER. PRr«:IPAL• SlS,729,671.00 RATI; • OJ.66'1 FOR 
INVES1MENTOATED 01/09/08. REF• CPSWP010908TRtt 
0101001065XP 
YOUR REF: 31V9971065010 
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN BIO: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080109TO 080110 RATE '-1804 
TRtt 0801000199AN 
YOUR REF: NC0443784801100801 
BOOK TRANSA:R DEIIIT Alt: ~~-'645 DC 1"'16 r )RG; 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 1onn•,..,. c""°T TERM 
DERIVATMS (TIIFFS)NEWVORK 1-N 10004~PA£vv10J< 
YOUR REF: t.1045705731070354 
FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: S-.NA TURE BANK/0260135 76 A/c: I i:;, F n 
CF IMAD:011~1DGC07C003024TRlt 1306200011' 'n 
vn,., "'iF: ocn i:;,Fn 
RE=nmE l)FRITI/IA; s.iNATURE BAN</026013576 A/C; REDA 
CFl"'I A p!j=n,AAI'- 0110B10GC02C002582 TRlt 
13os300010JO REDA 
QE;'..QA,;.._'f-

RF 

January 01, 2008 • 
January 31, 2008 

Page 22 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit Amount 

$110,631.00 

St00,000.00 

SCJ.950.00 

Sl.241.000.00 

$1 ,599.18 

$110,012,773.69 

SJ00.000,000.00 

s1.ooo.ooo.oo 

SS00.000.00 

180ec;08-344 

JPMSAB0004153 
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Exhibit 3118-Dee-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dee08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/10 

01/10 

01/10 
01/10 

01/10 
01/10 
01/10 
01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

Description 

FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: CY NATL BK LA/122016066 A/C: I /I 
O C: I"'\ /1, f'TC: I"'\ REF: TELEBEN. c: I""\ /I 
1:::11:::n.11.rTi=n 6400010Jo 

YOUR REF: JODI 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO DEPTAKEN A/C: BERNARD L MADDOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080110 TO 080111 
RATE 4.2505 TRN: 0801000439AN 
YOUR REF: ND0457846501100801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000241RF 
END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP011008. 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996818010 
CHECK PAID# 15470 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL - ENO-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP011008. TRN: 0102003173XN 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996818010 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 8/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
912280001 UK 
YOUR REF: 04132502 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 8/0: c:, i:: n LI. 

t.s>,..T~ ~n~Ir:::~r.:'Dn I •• AN'\r'C: t.1r:::u, \/1'\DV t.l\. 0~ n;: 
-/iilaf.¥.lCii[-6iiQuuuul4Uu nN~ = I:: LJA 
Ri=n.11.r.Ti=n RFB=O/BC1.:::····· ····-"llMAD: 
n"" 4D4nnn"'-,Tn~ .... Tn"l; 07269131.,~j:;.DA 
B.f ._, F...an ... c 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 BIO: c:, I= n LI. r'T 
C) C: n /1, (" REF: CHASE NYC/CTR/BBK=BEP"ADn' UAnnrc 

.,""' vnDK m '""22-4834/ AC-000000001400 B,~.E;= .0 LI. rT 
Sl=nAr., ,:::n RFB=O/BCITIBANKr,/vf,oe1=Y1MAD: 

n11101non'>Arnni:oi:-71 TDt..1, n~'l0002011FF R 
B.fDACIF...O.n .. ,~ 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 B/0: ~f f.laf-T 
~f,..Qi.';;,,1,F..,!2Dn I MAM<< .,<wvnDK Ill' RFnAC:T 
REDACTED ..... ----··· ..... .-, , ... r.T 

c:, i= n LI. rTi= RFB=0/8 CITIBANK mr-. nRl=IMAn-
n111RrnRn?~nn~707 TRN: 0635909LRF. n.11. r.T 
!;U;;.QA CJ:F. . ..ANK NYC 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 23 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$100,000.00 

$185,000,000.00 

$4,397,826.05 
$15,381,035.00 

$2,500.00 
... Balance .. . 
... Balance .. . 

Amount 

$1,445,308.19 
$.19 

$15,381,035.00 

$325,265,416.67 

$4,995,000.00 

$3,000,000.00 

$1,300,000.00 

1 BDec0B-344 

JPMSAB0004154 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 24 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: ALPINE BANK/102103407 B/0: D c: n 
oc:n/\l"'TC:n REF:CHASE RFn 
oc:nAl"'Tc:n 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 RFB=O/B oc:n.11. OBl=FBO: 
BERNARD LMAOOFF ACCT# 1FR 121 IMAD: oi=n.11. 15003935 
TRN: 0716309011FF 
YOUR REF: 0/8 c:> I= n .11. (' 
FEDWIRECREI RFnAr. (1021000089 8/0 Ri=n.11.r:T 
DC:n/\l"'TC:n REF:CHA Ri=n.11.r:T 
DC:n/\l"'TC:n VYORKNY 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 BNF= oi=n.11. rT 
DC:n/',rT RFB=O/BCITIBANK Ri=n.11.rT -0 i=n~f"'T-3553 TRN: 0639701011FF 

YOUR REF: 0/B CITIBANK NYC 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 B/0: RFnAr.T 
.'?.S~~_c,:__c;;_r:: __ . ···----··-···!ERFK: ~~REDACT 
oc:n r. l"'Tc:n u 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 BNF• RF nA r.T 
oi=n.11.rT RFB=O/BCITIBANK Rl=nAr.T -- •• -- --------,497 TRN: 06179020ffFI' • • 
iliiI/irQ.~Ii1113ANK NYC 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF N~YORK/0001 BIO: RFnA 

REF: NBNr ---- --
REDA.CIEQ. ·---- ·--···--0000000Ji\l;;.Qh.. i:ii= BEnt~TEn OB~RFn 

• --·· --------· 1FC R i:: 
REDAl"'TE~ RFn 
, ......... ... JIT V1R~r11ALONE N.A./021407912 8/0: DC: 
oc:nAl"'Tc:n REF-~u•= 

llVt'/t"'TD/Dl.lC=DCDI.IADn I IIIAl'Y\CC' l.lC\IIVnDV l.N DC: 
/iilJr.r.u.).c;.I.:lro(;;)uuuu, quu Rro=u,o NUR, n ru~K B OBl=FBO 
oc:n ,._ l"'TC:n 'IMAD: 0111B108431C001390 

TDN- ni::::n1n1An11~~ 
,i;;,.,i;:,a A,C:U.,:,i;), unn u 

CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF N~YORK/0001 B/0: RFnA 
DC:n/',rTc:n REF:NBNf=DCD.,ADnl_ 
ua~~ Ni:w vnR1< ..v , """-4"'4' ar-ooooooo~EO.~ R 
BEnf}rTEn . OBI= oi=n 
---.. A C::C:N· nr-n 111N-'i1f.4Jmnn11fC R 
i:;::i,i; D.JI C',TF.I"' o i= n 
DC:nA RFn 

$1,084,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$800,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$360,000.00 

$130,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004155 
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18-Dec-08 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec~ 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTHENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continueo) 

Activity 
Ledger Valve 

January 01 , 2008 -
January 31 , 2008 

Page 25of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Dare Date Description Debit 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

CHIPS CREOrT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/0001 8/0: o c: l"'I 11 
OC:l"'l llf"TC:l"'I REF:NSN 1:n:::nA 
i:;,c:nAr.Tc:n -0000000014000RG• o o·i=A-A-;.;-;.--c:·n----- -- ----- ---- 081• C>~ C 
oc:r, 11 l"'TC:F" l fC OC: 
R~nAr. IJB0 RF 
DEPOSIT 2951 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/1 4 $75,000.00 
2DAYFLOAT 01/15 $195,57229 
IITEREST ON ENI-OHIAY fMSlMENT • JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
CONML PAPER. PRINCIPAL- $15,381.035.00 RA1E• 03.&6% FOR 
INVESlMENT0ATED 01/10/08. REF• CPSWP011008 mt 
0111001055XP 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971055011 

Amovnt 

$30.000.00 

$270.572.29 

$1,563.74 

01/11 JPMORGAN OIASE & CO DEP TAKEN B/0: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080110 TO 080111 RATE 4.2505 
TRf< 0801100179AN 

$185.021.842.85 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

'/OUR REF: NC0457846501110801 
BOOKTRANSFERDEBrT AfC:Redact~645 RFnAC: ORG: 
JPMORGAN CltASE BAM< NEW YORK NY 1 C i:;, C: n /1 r_ TERM 
DEAIVATMS (TUFFS)NEWYOAK NY 10004'1kk !lf~tlluu11.ll< 
YOUR REF: M046835871170148 
FEIJWIRE DE8IT VIA: HSBC USA/021001088A/C 1 ~F n,_ 
.REDAC:IED.-•. ·--~'to=~l;i]f..n 111AN: 
... ~~~-H~JJi,Qn..,,.1-IIMil: 0111Blf)iC05C~0240; TRlt 
132450001 UO 
YOUR REF: CAP OF 08/01/11 
FEIMIIRE DEBIT VIA: BK AMER NYC/026009593 A/C: i:;, 
RFnAC:TFn IMAO: 011181"j;i~"003988 

~f QA,Q;r.f .Qv.,,, 
FEDWIRI: DEBrT VIA: BK AMER N'tC/026009593 A/C: RF n Ar. T 
oc:n /I l"'TC:r"'I Rff:1El.£8fN .._, ••• 
n, 11ainr.rn-1rnm1on ..,; .. 110&snoo1 uo RFnAr.T 
1iJJr lid-<:-n,;rc: I"\ 
FEDWlRf DEBrTVIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 A/C: REDA 
Rf.fnM~i\.T~n 1MAD: 0111e1occ04eoo2s13 ThREDA 
F?F.D~CT~n 
FEOWIRE p!liitin '= OBTCO Ar.'ERICAS NYC/021001033 A/C: R 
i:;,~nL.~.F .BEN: oc:n11 r-Tc:n 
o c: r, 11 •u0: 0111R1or.r.n1rnn1,~, TRt.> 1'.l14Annn .RF ~~Rtr. __ , oe,..QF.1"'111 r-Tc:n 

$300.000,000.00 

$70,000,000.00 

S 13.000,000.00 

$11,486,000.00 

$3,000,000.00 

$1,600.000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004156 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 

01/11 
01/11 

01/11 
01/11 
01/14 

01/14 

01/14 

01/14 

FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 A/C: D c: n A 
DC:nl'd'TC:n REF:TELEBEN I DC:nl', 
RFnAr.Ti=n 11JO 
YOUR REF: JODI 
FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: FIFTH THIRD CINCl/042000314 A/C: CC: n 
CC:nl',('TC:n REF:TELEBEN/TIME/11 RED 
cc:n,.,rTc:n 15000011Jo 
YOUR REF: JODI 
FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: WASH MUT BANK/021272723 A/C: RF 
cc: IMAD: 0111B1CIGC07C003295TRN: 1325200( RF 
cc: ': RFn 
FEDWIRE [ RF n HEVY CHASE SAV BK/255071981 A/C: RF 
RFnAr.TFn ~~HLEfilRE 
~fRQf:&Tcf Q,01,11 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN A/C: BERNARD L MADDOFF 
10022 REF:TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080111 TO 080114 
RATE 4.2114 TRN: 0801100467AN 
YOUR REF: ND0468881001110801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000247RF 
END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP011108. 
YOUR REF: 31¥9996829011 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL - END-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP011108. TRN: 0112003180XN 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996829011 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 8/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711- ORG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT HRM DERIVATMS (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
1139600014JK 
YOUR REF: 04223572 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDITB/0: RC:nA rTC:n 
RFnAr.Ti=n C"'"•'DV••~···" --- • -Ti= 
-·---·---- RFnAr.TFn RfnAr.Ti=n RFnAr.TF 
YouR RFDAr~TEn. 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/0108 B/0: DC: n I',(' 
RFnAC:TFn RF<· ••a••c=ac•"'ARD L 
HAnncc I.IC\AIVnDII I.IV 1nn.,.,_AD~AIAl"'_nnn~l,~~Q~ r"' 

RFM-GIF.rl ~·, 
STCXiA=Mt::Rr ltJ<:TITl~N- cc: TIUJ• ,;,47.t1":lnnn1A~r 

YOUR BFD~.CTFD. RE 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 26 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$660,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$110,000,000.00 

$5,055,314.21 
$23,934,102.00 

... Balance .. . 

... Balance .. . 

Amount 

$349,322.53 
$.53 

$23,934,102.00 

$325,265,416.67 

$4,000,000.00 

$1,700,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004157 
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18-Dec--08 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

IERHARD L NADOFF IHVESTHEHT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(conunueo) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Oare Date Description 

01/14 

01/14 

01/14 

01/ 14 

01/14 

01/14 

01/14 

01/14 

01/14 

BOOK TRANSFER CREIJIT B/0: CITIGROUP GLOBALMARKElS K 
AMHERST NV 14226-1016 ORG:/4281074510 ci:::n t,, f"'T 
ci:::n II f"'Ti:::n 0GB: CITIGROOPGLOIIJ RFnAr.T 0 
P~nt>rT~n RfFJOCMTI115D1soooooJTR1t 
ci:::n.1.f"'Ti:::n 
YOUR REF: SWF OF 08/01/14 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: OORlHERN TRUST NA TICNAL 
ASSOCl/0660096508/0: ci:::n .1.f"'Ti:::n 
33480-7002 REF: CHASE ci:::n t. f"'Ti:::n 'F NEW 
YOl!IC NY 10022-4834/AC--000000001400 RFB• O/B NJRTHERN TR OBl•FFC: . • • • • ·- ......... BBl•/TIIMAD: 
0114G1B7RF.D.4I'.-IFD. •• ' .• " IFF 
YOUt REF: &f ~Gl-in 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CAPITAL~E N.A.1021407912 BIO: RFn 
O.FD~C'i::ErL ... -·-··- ....... REF: RFn 
~™~~0Qoooo1400 RFB• O/B HORlH FORK BOB1• Fln 
ci:::n II f"'Ti:::n IMAD: 01148108431C000528 

ijj !iMdnj'J;i,fjhORJ< B 
DEFOSIT 2952 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/15 $238,444.06 
2 DAY FLOAT 01/16 $105,000.00 
INTEREST ON END-Of--OAY IIMSlMENT • JPMOl!GAN CHASE & CO. 
CCIMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= S23,934.102.00 RATE=OJ.6611 FOR 
INVESlMENTDATEO 01/11/08. REF•CPSWP01 I 108 TRtt 
0141001062XI' 
'/OUR REF: J1Y9971062014 
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO ~p TAKEN 8/0: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080111 TO 080114 RATE 4.2114 
TRtt 0801400213AN 
YOUR REF: NC0461881001140801 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT AIC: ~~645 c i::: n .1. f"' ORG: 
JPMOl!GAN OIASE BANK NEW YORK NY 1pnn4 """' cwNT TERM 
DEIUVATMS (lllFFS)NEW\'Ol!k NY 1000,9..nr.l.f>.~w14JIC 
'IOtl! REF: M047715961470393 
BOOkTRANSffR DEBIT AIC: ci:::n.1.~Ti=n RFnA 1181:/01292&:u:sn nc:'"' ,-. n»> ,.1.,nnnu 10 
""'"' oc<- --::n ~i::nt.~Ti=n 
.~.O~ __ r 111A· 8KAMER NYCR.EQAC'.,,1c: RFnAr. 
ci:::nL>Ir>l=iQ,"'I REF:TELEBEN .., ... 
n1u111or:r.mr.on,~lHRN: 1,1,2noouJO RFnAr. 
QF.D.c...c..:ri::n 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 27 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit Amount 

$1,500,000.00 

$300.000,000.00 

S25.000,000.00 

S2,335.000.00 

S 112,000.00 

S10B,OOO.OO 

$343,444.06 

$7,299.90 

$11 0,038,605.14 

18Dec08-344 
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11M>ec-08 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G180ec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD l NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/14 

01/14 

01/ 14 

01/14 

01/14 
01/14 

01/14 
01114 
01/15 

01/lS 

01/IS 

01/15 

Description 

FEIJMRE DEBIT VIA: M>RTHERN TR NA/066009650 A/C: o c: 
oEA-"t"+·c:n ·-- - -·· - ·- - NAO: cc: 
C C:1"'1/\l"'TC:l"'I 
YOUR Rff: CAP OF 08/01/14 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: c:>C:nArTc:n 
TRN: 1474400014.JO R F n Ar.TFn 
YOUR REF: ESCHLII 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: CfTISANK/0008 A/C: cc:n II r-T c:n 

O5=_~~;;-;,:c:n •• - • •• • REF:l cc:n II r-rc:n 
C C:1"'1/\l"'TC:l"'I CC: 
YOUR REF: JODI 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO DEPTAKENA/C:BERNARD LMAOOOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080114 TO 080115 
RATE 4.1504 TRN: 080U 00509AN 
YOtJI REF: N00477599401 140801 
flNJtjG XFER TO I Redacted 1509 TRlt 0190000242Rf 
EN>-<lf-OAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO Jl'MORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAl'ER.CPSWPOt 1408. 
YOtll REF: 31Y9996801014 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRN:IPAL • EtD-OF-OAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. Cl'SWPOl 1408. TRlt 0142003150>fl 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996801014 
BOOK TRAHSfER CREINT BIO: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK OE 
19711 • ORG: JPM:>RGAN CHASE BAH< t.fW 't'ORK IN 10004 0GB: 
SMJRTTERM DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)t.lW 't'ORK NY 10004 TRlt 
345870001 SJK 
't'Ol.11 REF: 04317375 
FED WIRE CRElllT VIA: STEAUNG NATIONAL &ANK/026007773 BIO: 
RFnAr.TFn REF:CHASE ---·-----~···--~· ··-~- ... , .... MK N'f 
~ f .QACJ.e,Q,.,uuu •••• nro-v,o L.)C:I"\ ti. 08l=FFC: 
Ef f.l.~.<:~T.!;=,r;'I IIMA'c,"~'rv."''M1C000174 

.. 1F..o ......... 
BOOK TRANSFER BIO: INTERNAL ACCOUNTS PROCESSING GNEWARK DE 
19713-0RG:/094482009 0 ~n Af"'TC:n REF: 
BERNARD LMADOFF INVESTMQll'Si;cu.llmt;i; LI.C f fC-. ~.-..., 
RFnAr.TFn o c:nAf"'TC:n 

tt?o1 ~nnn1gc: o cn 
RF..D A.C.TF .0. .. .. 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 28 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$1,000,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$37,500.00 

$110,000,000.00 

$10,757,557.75 
$17,186,116.00 

•••Balance"' 
... Balance ... 

Amount 

$542,016.55 
s.ss 

$17,186,116.00 

$300,245,000.00 

$6,994,363.31 

$5,000,000.00 

18 Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004159 
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Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G180ec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTHENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 11/o. 0 C: n I\ f"TC: n 
JA~. NY 1179731 RFnAC:TF..fl. .... ;,;.· 
# 1J0069/BNF/llOA/140 081 703 JPMORGAN C cc:~ 11 r- flAL 
oc:n6f"Tc:n TR~ 
~~'21:\fo"{;~o9'0111s 
FEO WIRE CREDIT VIA: STERLING NATJajAL BANK/026007773 B/O; 
i:;,i=nar.Ti=n REF:CHASE 

~fiP&~JPofoliooo01400RFB=0/8s~~JNCN'iCOB1=FFC: 
RFnAr.TFn IMAD: 011586871M1COOOl75 

i;!ii~f ~ls§flu«, NYC 
FEOWIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHOVIA BANK NA/031201467 B/0 i:;,i:: 
i:::>_s:;D~C'T.Er:\ ....... _ .. ::~wse i:;,i:: 
&Jrn8'3fAI.foliaoooo1400RF11•080115400318 OBl=FBO 
RF..DACIEO. -·· ________ --~ 

Q.~fo~Tsful,m 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: llllTEll STATES TRUST COOF NEW/021001318 
~e.FJ.lA..CT.EI) ... --··-···--····· REF:CHASE 
100~..f.J:'!£1.CJ;'fful, ,~uu Kea- u,DU:, 1 K Nr~ ulll• R i:: 
cc:n 6 rTc:n IMAD: 0115BC8FN11 R·i::··o 
Bi!;M&'11i;fi~~ 
!£POSIT 2953 
1 OAY FLOAT 01/16 $235,900.00 
2 DAY FLOAT 01/17 $85,280.00 
3DAY FLOAT 01/18 $1,089,256.00 
INTEREST OH EN0-01'-0AY MIESlMENT -JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
CCMIL PAPER. PRr«:IPAL= $17.186,116.00 RATE•Ol66'!1 FOR 
INVES1M£HTDATED 01/ 14/08.REF•CPSWP011408 TRtt 
0151001057)(1> 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971057015 
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO DEPT AKEN BIO: BERNARD L MAOOa'F 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOIJI DEl'OSrr FR 080114 TO 080115 RATE 4.1504 
TRN: 080 I 500205AN 
YOUR REF: NC0477599401150801 
BOOKTRANSFERDE81T A/C: Redaded!645 R Fr\Ar. ORG: 
Jl'IIQIGAN CHASE BAIi< NEW YORK NY 1onn• nca. cunoT TERM 
DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEWYORI( NY 10ood:?.F.D.A.C.v1SJK 
YOIJI REF: M048879791570089 

January 01, 2008 • 
January 31, 2008 

Page 29of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit Amount 

S 1.000.000.00 

$990,000.00 

$900,000.00 

S850.000.00 

S1.S10,436.00 

Sl ,747.26 

$110,012.681.99 

$300,000,000.00 

180.COS-344 

-. 
0 

!!!!!!: = --a--: . 
liiiiiia 
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18-0ec-08 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP 10 G180ec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD l NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 

01/15 
01115 

01/ 15 
01/15 
01/15 
01/ 16 

01/16 

Description 

FEll\NIRE IOITVIA: CHEVY CHASE SAV BK/25507198I A/C: CC: 
OC:nlll"'TC:n ~IAO: RF 
1:>1;.r:\AJ:-.TJ;;.C\ ................. . 
'IOUR REF: CAP OF 08/01/15 
BOOKTRANSFEROEBITA/C: oc:n t.l"'TC:n 
Ol!G:BERNARLMAOOfF B8 oc:n t. l"'TC:n 
'tOUR REF: CAP OF 08/01/15 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: CITIBANK/0008 A/C. n i=,.... " ,-.. T i= ,.... 
1:n=nAr. SS1t DC: TRlt 1 ni=n " ,...,T,:CI"'\ 
RFnAr. IF081oc: 

FEDWIRE OEIIT VIA: WASH MUT BANl</021272723 A/C: RF n A 
n i=" IIAD: 01 1581OOC02C002627 TRN: 11335( RF n A 
·;:,·,=,.;;· oc:n 
CHIPSOfBf oc:n I< UUMI USA/0279 A/C: RFnAr.TF 
'IO
~'?_~ ,.... TRlt 1133600015JO RFnAr.TF 

'"Oi= o;:i_E 
BOOKTRAI ·eerr AJC: RF.OA!:~Fn 
R J:=!")p_,_,En RFnAr.TFn 
~IF.;™' RFn BANK NATQIAL ASSOCIA/0509 A/C. 
O C:n lll"'TC:n - ·· " · ·····- REF: 
8,fi=~TC: n 
JPMORGAN C~& COOEP TAKEN A/C: SERNAJID LMAOOOfF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABUSH 'IOUROEfOSIT FR 080115 TO 080116 
RATE 4.2004 TRN: 0801500423AN 
'IOtll REF: MJ0.489475201150801 
FUNllt«. XFER TO Redacted 1509 TRlt 0190000254RF 
END-OF.IJAV INVESlMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP011508 . 
'10111 REF: 31V9996801015 
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS SETTLEMENT CHARGE 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PIIINCIPAL • ENO-OF.IJAV SWEEP JPM)RGAN CHASE & CO 
CCM.l:RCIAL PAPER. CPSWP011508 . TRlt 0152003158)(N 
YOlll REF: 31V9996801015 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 8/0: CHASE BANI< USA NA ~ARK OE 
1971 1-0RG: JPMOIIGAN CHASE BANI< NEW 'IORK NV 10004 0GB: 
SIQT TERM DERIVATMS (TUFFS)NEW YORK NV 10004 TRlt 
6516500016JK 
YOUR REF: 04428386 

January 01. 2008 • 
January 31, 2008 

Page 30 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

S1.000.000.00 

$750,000.00 

$500.000.00 

SS00.000.00 

$500.000.00 

$73,000.00 

$3,000.00 

$110,000,000.00 

$8.093.724.64 
$22.268.264.00 

Amount 

$28,936.15 
... Balance - • 
••• ••• 

$1 ,515,436.32 
S.32 

$22,268.264.00 

$350,285.833.33 

18Dec08-344 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 31 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/16 

01/16 

01/16 

01/16 

01/16 

01/16 

01/16 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/021001088 B/0: 
DC:nAf"'TC:n PC:REF:CHASE 
Ri=nAr.Ti=n w 
10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 RFB=TT FRT052738MNY OBl=FFC 
GROUPEMENT FINANCIER A/CFR096 BBIIMAO: 0116B108984C006486 
TRN: 0428202016FF 
YOUR REF: TT FRT052738MNY 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/0008 B/0: R i:: n A r.T 
Ri=nAr.Ti=n Ri=nAr.T BERNARD 
i:;,i=nArTi=n ,00001400 
ORG=/6420801:300 WASHINGTON DC 20006-3807 OGB=/40611172 
ATTN: OBl=FURTHERCRSSN: R i:: n TRN: 5715600016FC 
YOUR REF: 0/B CITIBANK NYC R i:: n 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A./0959 B/0: R i:: 
Ri=nArTi=n Ri= 
fi~.QG3r,J.i0Qiooo01400 ORG=/009417539715 BOSTON, MA 
02110-0000 OGB=BANK OF AMERICA/MAX OBl=FBO MASSN: 
D c: n TRN: 6254900016FC 
.,_.,_ ---, 0/B BK AMER NYC 
f?ifw\ii'e CREDIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 8/0: R i:: 
oc:n A f"'TC:n REF: CHASE NVC/CTR/BNF c:i"i="""RD ' "'•--- .,.,.,., __ ,, ••• •-----4834/AC-000000001400 

ili?iF=~~ /bfi:;{;fiifi?t;m IJlji=FOR FURTHER CREDIT TO BERNARD L 
MADOIMAD: 0116l1B7037R002224 TRN: 0573809016FF 
YOUR REF: FW70663016866240 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A./026009593 B/0: 

REF: CHASE 

F,j>,,7..Q,8(,',."[..fuQuuuu, quu Kr1>=u, Ul>U, , bU, u ,u5NN 
OBl=FBO: DC:n/',f"'TC:n BBl=/IMAO: 
011686B7Ull'7nnn•nnn Tnt.L n~n'7nn'7ft16ff 

YOUR REF: 6:i.r.f.VM;'uT.Fo,J;;I 
BOOKTRANSFERCREDITB/0: Ri=nAr.Ti=n 
DC: r'\ ORG: MBR/0509 w.u· .. untnA au.iv •1AT1t•111..1a1 ar-rlV"1AT11'\A.1 

•••· """"".SAL OF ENTRY om.I:? F..OA.C;-{"ED. ... ..., ,_, 1 n. 
'2,'c;'r\fif"'TC:n REF.JPM1584-16JJINnR 
JPMORGAN CHASEREFD44?rnnn, ~FC REF JODI TRN: on REDA). 

DEPOSIT 2954 
1 DAY FLOAT 
2DAYFLOAT 
3DAYFLOAT 

01/17 
01/18 
01/22 

$2,835,266.00 
$424,951.65 
$22,221.73 

$12,000,000.00 

$1,250,000.00 

$1,200,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$75,000.00 

$3,000.00 

$3,282,439.38 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004162 
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18-0ec-()8 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec0&-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(conunueo) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01. 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 32 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Oare Description Debit 

01/16 INTE.REST ON ENO-Of-OAV INVESTMENT· JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COAMl PAPER. PtUNOPAL= $22.268.264.00 RATE=03.70%FOR 
IIMSlMENTDATED 01/15/08. REF•CPSWPOI 1508 TRN: 
0161001052)(1' 
'IOUR REF: 31¥9911052016 

Amount 

$2.288.68 

01/16 JPMORGAN CHASE & CODEPTAXENB/0: BERNARD LMAOOOFF 10022 
REF:TO REPAVVOUR DEPOSIT FR 080115 TO 080116 RATE 4.2004 
TRtl: 0801600153AN 

$110,012.834.83 

01/16 

01/16 

01/16 

01/16 

01116 

01/16 

01/16 

01/16 

01/16 

YOUR REF: NC0489475201 I AAR01 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: Redactedz545 PF n A r. )IIG: 
JPMOt!GANCHASE SANK NEW YORK NV 1• RFnAr. TERM 
DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEWYORK NY 10004 lRtt 6525400016JK 
YOUR REF: M0504408J1670408 
FE~~~.IJ!.Bl_l~_~K~l~!1~07_60~~_1C: RFnA I 
CCr'\ /1 l"TCf"\ .... ·-- ______ .. , _ -~EDA 
'ioli'iilf ~Tc r. 
CHl'SOEBITVIA: BARCLAYS BANK PLC/0257 Ate; BARCt.AYS BANK 
PLC LONDON EC3 NIIJ, ENGLANlBEN: I:::n=nAr.Ti=n REF: 
IN·FFC·ACC·, 00119334 SORT COO( ~ -i=n.o.r.Ti=n I TRlt 
1635&00016.10 • RED 
VO\llREf:i::>~ 
CHIPSDEBRi:: "llS AG STAMFORD BRANCH/0799 A/C: 1.18S 
'a.7.~~!:Z.7!:' SSN: RFn 
0i~t.6lcr. RFn 
FEllWIRE ~"•••·WELLSFARGONA/1 21000248AIC: Pl=n RED~JJ 1:.D 1MAD: 0116810GC01coo220R-i=n 

~QA9JED 
BOOKTRA•oe<cDnC8fT A/C CCQt,. l"TCr'\ 
oRG: eeiii..Qn. MAOOFF r 1'-'- c-.w.J .. 1-M - •• 
153590001&.JO REDACTED 
VOIII REF: JOOI 
CHIPS OESIT VIA: BAM< OF AMERICA N.A./0959 AJC: i:;, I= r1 Ar. 
oc~" I"' :sN: ccr. rRN: 16360000I6.IO ........... r. 
wwmor;c. --r"\ w~, 11:i . 
i;:l~ .. . , •• r.J:?JnC'l.n LA/122016066 A1C: RFn 
oc~" P-'Fl:h lEF: TELE8f"'""'"" •·1a 
NAD:011&e1a;c02cno2,snRtt 1&l610001sJO RFn 
~Jn r.;v,1 .C.,.TC r'\ 
FEIMIIRE DEBIT VIA: WASH MUT BANK/3211807 48 A/C: p I= n A 
RFr)ACTFr) REF: TEI.EBEH IMAD: 
M,_,.,,. •• ..,..M ... I&3&20001&Jo i::>i=nA 
BF. QA..C.TF n 

$350,000,000.00 

Sl,500.000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

s1 .ooo.ooo.oo 

$600,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500.000.00 

$500,000.00 

$25.000.00 

18~44 

JPMSAB0004163 
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18-Dec-08 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dee08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD l HADOFF lNVESTHENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
I.edger Value 
Date Date 

01/16 

01116 
01/16 

01/111 
01/16 
01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

De scriplion 

JPMORGAN CHASE & CODEPTAKENA/C: 81:RNARD LMAOOOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH VOi.i! DEl'OSIT FR 080116 TO 080117 
RATE 4.U04TRN: 0801600413AN 
YOUR REF: NI0505467601160801 
FUNDING XFERTO Redacted 1509TRIU190000254RF 
ENIH>f-OAY INVESlMENTSWEfP TOJFMORGANCHASE & CO 
CC,t,IMEROAL PAPER. CPSWP011608. 
YOUR REF: 31'Y9996835016 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLl!CTEO BALANCE 
RE.DEMPTION OR CALL CIS REF: 130801 7 AIII.E CUSTOOY ACT: C 13414 
REtM 1D: 01/17/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/171088kR: REDEMPTIONS WTS: 
300.000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 91279~C33 UNITED STATES TRfASURY 
BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000075289ST 
REMN OF PRINCIPAL· END-OF-OAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWPO 11608 . TRtt 0162003185XN 
YOUR REF: 31'Y99968350I6 
800t< TRANSFER CREDIT BIO: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711· ORG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATMS (TllffS)NEW YORI( N'110004 TRN: 
9446000017 JK 
YOlll REF: 04570573 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT BIO: oc:r, 11 l"TC:f"'\ 
RF REF: 1KW247·3-0TRI' •M••·· .. · ~· 

·-·- ·°F: PHNOF 08/01/17 OC:f"'\ II l"TC:f"'\ 
~ollf CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/02I001088 11/0, RF 
RFnAr.TFn REF:CHASE RF ••- •-----~-••- • , .. ~, " 9NYORKNY 
~ff.l£C,!~,Q..,.,.. ,~vu nru~ I 2-629990 081=/RFB/fa) 
All.ER ASSOC/RFBIAC 1-A01 46•3 BBl=/IMAO; 
011781Q8983C00I994 TRtt 0336713017FF 
YOUR REF: 12-629990 
FED WIRE CREmVIA:SIGNATURE BANK/0260135768/0: RFn 
cii=niir-Tc:n ··· ••••• REF:CHASE 
N'lr./CTll/8N~•RERNAROL MAlllfF NEW YORK NY RFn 
~QAC'ftT~ ••• , ••• RFB•0/8 SIGNATURE BA 
08•810= 0i::n1H"'T REF•F/B/0 OF ;t,CAit. 
01 I 78687?<?nnn•1': TIii> 0555808011c:'i, 
YOUR REF: P.F.L\AC,J"- i:;>F 

January 01, 2008 • 
January 31, 2008 

Page 33 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

OeM 

$110,000,000.00 

$6,817.287.27 
$25,495,835.00 

... Balance .. . 

... Balance .. . 

Amount 

$4.4511.974.27 
S.27 

$300,000,000.00 

S25,495.835.00 

$300,245,000.00 

$10,000,000.00 

S4.750,000.00 

$2.500,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004164 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MAD0FF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 34 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: MELLON BANK N.A.-DUE FROM BK 
M/043000261 BIO: c i::: n ,._ f'Ti::: n 
ci:::nl'>f'Ti::: Ri=n.o.r:Ti=n 
Ri=n.o.r:Ti= 4834/AC-000000001400BNF• ci=n 

Ri=n 

YOUR REF: 0/B MELLON BANK 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: UBS AG STAMFORD BRANCH/0799 B/0: RI= n 
REF: NBNF=BERNARD L MADOFF NEW YORK NV RE 0 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 ORG=ISOS FUND 
OGB=SVCOBSN1)()()(0Bl=REF: Ri=n.o.r:Ti=n 
BBl=/OCMT/USD1000000/BNI Ri=n.o.r:Ti=n RN: 
0318200017FC RFn 
YOUR REF: 333554TRC409953 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A./0959 B/0: c:, i= n .o, r 
RFnAr.TFn REF:NBNF=BERNARDL ci=n.o.r 
RFnAr.TFn 0000001400 ORG=/000551261339 
c:> i::: n I'> rTi::: n 881=/REC/FBO c:, i::: n t, f'Ti::: --· -· -- - -- 1017FC 
~frD,t..C-1fiRoom7NV ci:::nl'>f'Ti::: 
FED~fdii1D1T VIA: KEV SERVICES CORPORATION/021300077 B/0: 
RFnAr.TFn ___ --·---------··--···-· REF:CHASE 

~ff.}.~CJ:ffutuuuu l'tUU rira--u,a I\CT DRNI\ I\L.d OBl=FBO 
c:,i:::n t, f'Ti::_n_ ------- ·1MAD: 0117D1B74P3C000240 

TDl.1- n"l1::1c:non17C'C' 

lc>.FnRI.\GTF..O.." ,..., 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A./026009593 8/0: 
.!;?);=~l)~C.:..TE.D"" o u•=•• ••n.,uMu •~ REF: CHASE 
~l-:).8.c',-.T-fuQuuuu l"fUU nr1:1-10J1, 1:1J0 cc1-/BNF/FFC 
FUND FOR THE POOR INC AC 1CM5743 IMAD: 0117B6B7HU4R003396 
TRN: 0551314017FF 
YOUR REF: 18377638 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: RF n .0. r.TF n 
Ri=n.o. oRG: A -:c. =-.c..--= • - • TD .. 
na•a~nnnnFE RFnAr.TFn 
/;>EOA.,11 OF J;;11;;r.)A ~,Ln 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: UNITED BANKERS BANK/091001322 8/0: 
Ri=n.o.rTi=n 
r'.HASF NVr'./CTR/RNF=RFRNARn I MAOOFF NFW vnRK NV 
R.EJ).A.C.TE=..Q ____ ,, __ ... - -·- ...,,_, rn --· FFC: 
ACCT/I Ri=n.o. ci:::nl'> f'T IMAD: 01171187801C000281 
TRN: 0395007017FF ci:::nl'> 
YOUR RLRl=~,_c;>ij=J"'I'> f'T 

Rl=n.O. 

$2,000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$250,000.00 

$250,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004165 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 35 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHOVIA BANK NA/051400549 B/0: 
C> i::: n A f'Ti::: REF: CHASE NVC/CTR/BNF=BERNARD L MAOOFF 
C> i::: n A f'Ti::: 4834/ AC-OD0000001400 RFB=l 3455 702 
OBl=FIIC ci:::n.11.f'Ti:::n BBl=mME/10:47 
IMAD:01 ci::n.11.rTi=n 7FF 
YOUR REF: 13455702 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 B/0: c:, i:: n .II. 
ci:::nA f'Ti:::n REF: CHJ Rl=n.11. 
ci:::nAf'Ti:::n ' 
10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 RFB=FWOl 396017261050 
OBl=FBO- ci::n.11.rTi=n IMAO: 
01111101 ci::n.11.rTi=n 
YOUR REF: FW01396017261050 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 B/0: RI= nA 
ci::n.11.rTi=n REF:CHASE Rl=nA 
ci::n.11.rTi=n NEWYORKNV 
10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 RFB=FW09634017643640 
OBl=FBO ci:::n/\f'Ti:::n IMAO: 
011111er········· -··· ··--······--
YouR REF: ~Jii¼cfi',I.fJsQ, 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS 
TRUST/022000046 B/0: c i::: n I\ f'Ti::: n 
c REF: CHASE NYC/CTR_.,_ •••••••• ' ·····-· .,_, .. , •• ., ••• 
.;122-4834/ Ac-oooooo'mi'iiliil IMi'=MfiiiQ111oos132 
ut11=FBOci:::n/\f'Ti:::n IMAO: 
0117B20'"ftftMoa<oftft T"'• "'"""' onrr 

YOUR m:i FufiM fu'uT-5[' 
DEPOSIT 2955 
1 DAY FLOAT 
2DAYFLOAT 
3DAY FLOAT 
DEPOSIT 2956 

01/18 
01/22 
01/23 

$1,015,500.00 
$846,000.00 
$54,000.00 

1 DAY FLOAT 01/18 $225,000.00 
2 DAY FLOAT 01/22 $37.27 
3 DAY FLOAT 01/23 $.38 
INTEREST ON ENO-OF-DAY INVESTMENT - JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $25,495,835.00 RATE=03.67% FOR 
INVESTMENT DATED 01/16/08. REF=CPSWP011608 TRN: 
0171001074XP 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971074017 
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN 8/0: BERNARD L MADDOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080116TO 080117 RATE 4.1404 
TRN: 0801700177AN 
YOUR REF: NC0505467601170801 

$175,000.00 

$125,000.00 

$72,000.00 

$1,136.68 

$2,583,500.00 

$225,037.65 

$2,599.16 

$110,012,651.44 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004166 
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Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(cx,ntinuecl) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/ 17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 
01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 

Boo« TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: Redactedz645 o c n I\ r- ORG: 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW \'ORK NV 1 C O C n tJ. f"' TERM 
DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEWYORK NY 10004 TRN: 9452800017JK 
YOUR Rff: M051 990261770257 
CHIPSDEBITVIA:BAN<OfNEWYORK/0001 A/C: C>C:n A r U.S. 
GOll'TM/M FBEN: oc:nA rTC: SSN: ·,.:;, RFnAr, 
1309300017.JO OC:r"I IJ. l"'TC: n i= 
YOUR REF: ROSENEG 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: RC: n A r. TC: n 
RC:nA ORG:BERNAIII RFnAr.TFn In 
RFr'IA JO 
YOUR REF: JODI 
FEDWll!E DEBIT VIA: WACHOVIA BK NA Fl/063000021 A/C: RC: 
c;>EDJ. r- IMO: 011781CN.C06C002628Tlltt 130950 RC: 
OC:r"l ll f"' :nA 
FEOWIRE IR F n A IAN PRIVATE BK/ 067092200 A/C: RC: 
F?FDA.CJ"C:n !MAD: 0111B1acco2e002903 RF 
ijiRt~i!'s::n 
JPMORGA •• •• •• ·- HODEPTAKENA/C:8ERNARDLMAOOOFF 
10022 RE~:1'fts1AII.ISH VOIJR DEPOSIT FR 080117 TO 080118 
RATE 41404 TRtt 0801700433AN 
YOIII REF: NJ0520662201170801 
FUMJING XFER TO Redacted 1509 TRt,t O 1900002 41 RF 
PURCHASE OF SECIJRmES GIS REF: T3080178KCB CUSTODV ACT: G 
13414 PIIRC lll 01/ 17/08 SETTU DATE: 01/17/0BBKR: NA11001. 
FINLSVCS CORP UNITS: 50.000,000.00CUSI' NQ 912795081 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS iJjlTEQ TRtt 00000704355T 
PUROIASE OF SECIJRITTES GIS REF: 1308017ll<OO CUSTOOV ACT: G 
13414 PURC lll 01/17/08 S£TTU DATE: 01/17/088KR: NAllc»W. 
Fll,t.SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00CUSI' NQ 912795081 UNITED 
STA TES TREASURY BlllS UNITED TRN: 00000704365T 
PIIROIASE OF SECUR111ES GIS REF: T308017El<EG CUSTOOV ACT: G 
13414 PURC lll 01/ 17/08 S£TTU DATE: 01/17/0SBKR: NAllc»W. 
At&. SVCS CORP INTS: 50,000 .. 000.00 CIISIP Ill: 912795081 lfjlfED 
STATES TREASURY 811.lS INTE0 TRlt 0000070440ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURITIES GIS REF: T3080178KE7 CUSTOOY ACT: G 
13414 PIIRC lll 01/17/08 SETTU DATE: 01/17/0SBl<lt NAllOHAL 
FINL SVCS COIIP UNITS: 50,000,000.00CIISIP NQ 912795D81 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS INTED TRlt 0000071660ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURITIES GIS REF: T3080178KKP CUSTOOV ACT: 6 
13414 PIIRC lll 01/17/08 SETTlf DATE: 01/ 17/0SBKR: NATitWAL 
FINL SVCS COIIP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CIISIP NQ 912795081 UNITED 
STA TES TREASURY BILLS lfjfTEO TRlt 0000071661 ST 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 36 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

SJ25,000.000.00 

s1.ooo.ooo.oo 

$750,000.00 

S500,000.00 

$115,000.00 

s120.ooo.ooo.oo 

$1,046,641.48 
$49,613,250.00 

$49,613.250.00 

$49,613,250.00 

$49,613,250.00 

$49.613.250.00 

18Dec08-344 

Amount 

JPMSAB0004167 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/17 

01/17 

01/17 
01/17 
01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

Description 

PURCHASE OF SECURITIES GIS REF: T308017BKK1 CUSTOOY ACT: G 
13414 PURC 1D: 01/17/08 SEffiE DATE: 01/17/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795081 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000071662ST 
END-OF-DAY INVESlMENTSWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWPOl 1708. 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996841017 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL- END-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP011708. TRN: 0172003193XN 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996841017 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORTTERM DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
2067600018JK 
YOUR REF: 04683587 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 B/0: i:;, C: n r, r 
i:;,c:nr,rTC: REF:CHASENYC/CTR/BBK c:,-i::n.11.r 
-0 ~n ii.-1"':;:i::· -·· 10022-4834/Ac-000000001400 BNF= R 
Ri=nAr'Ti=n ____ , ····••AO•• -~B=o1Bc1T1BAN11 R 
f.jJ; Q-Af,;I,f..D.~ NT~ 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 BIO: RI= n A(' 
i:;,c:n I\ f"'TC:n REF: CHASE NYC/CTR/BBi' ___ ,, ___ • 
• • • -·· ............ ••• • 0022-4834/Ac-ooooooo.W.fu.f'J~f' i-., gg:~f :::;::::g:~ RFB=O/BCITIBAll"R-
n11 DD1 nan'J'>rnm:-,,;.-, TDU nr::nar::n'ln1 DCf 

R,fjjj g,f 6i'11l:/ii~~ NT~ 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 BIO: RI= nA (' 
R i= n A ('Tl= n REF: CHASE NYC/CTR/BB"-"""···"" ' 
•• arvu:c &.IC\U vnott I.N 1 0022-4834/ AC-OOOOOOLf?fJl~ CO 
e.EnibTEn RFe=o1Bc1T1BA1,..•n-
n11 as:unan?'Jf"'nni:u;,11 TDM- n1R:1 ns=:n?n1cu:·~ D 
,io>Jirf.Y.IJ,;;J,'fii,QI\ .... 
FED WIRE CREDITVIA: CITIBANK/021000089 BIO: RFnAC:T 
i:;, ATTN: SW YORK, N.Y. 10019 REF: CHASE 
mrlr:Tft/BBK=BERNARD L MAOOFF NEW YORK NI RF nA C:T 
Rv,2-4834/ AC-000000001400 BNF=. RI= n Ar. 
i:;, C: n" rT RFB=O/B CITIBANK ~r nRl=IMAll-
n11RR10An?1~nn~725 TRN: 07029030 Ri:=nAr. 
R.E C!A..C..:r .. . JANK NYC 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 37 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$49,613,250.00 

$16,376,627.00 

... Balance,. .. 

... Balance,..,. 

Amount 

$3,676,965.72 
$.72 

$16,376,627.00 

$300,245,000.00 

$1,400,000.00 

$1,250,000.00 

$1,200,000.00 

S 1,200,000.00 

1 BDec0S-344 

JP M SAB0004168 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MAD0FF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 38 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.AJ026009593 8/0: 
cc:nAr-Tc:n ~R 
oi:;.nJtC:TJ;;.n__ . ··-·· ____ _ 
10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 RFB:OfB BK AMER NYC OBl:FFC 
ci=nAr-Ti=n IMAD: 
ci::nar-Ti=n ~F 
YOUR REF: 0/8 BK AMER NYC 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 8/0: c:, i:: n 4 r 
Rl=n4r.Ti=n REF: CHASE NYC/CTR/BB ci::nar 
RFnAC:TFn J022-4834/AC-000000001400BNF:I R 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n RFB:OfBCITIBAIM R 

Y~lii Ql'ifeirfie~K NYC F 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 8/0: CC: n A r'T 

Af"'TC:::r\ • REF: CHAI ci::nar-T 
···-·----.. ---···--· ···----··-vvoRKNY 
n!if2Ae':!fiAE-io'oboooo1400 BNF:I 0 i:: n 4 r-T 
RI= Ar.T RFB:OfBCITIBANKr··---· ····-
• • • .J:L ••• ,=·,959 TRN: os91eo10&~1f n 4 r-T 3Jf Q_~ 1.,111dANK NYC 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/0001 8/0 RF nA r, 
.I?.!=.!:} ~.C.:!:!::.~. ·---- ··-.... ~~~:o~~o~ftJlAC: 
iSaf=RJoifu'i!i\ri\i)537 CLIENT ID NUMBER 423041 OGB= RE 
;B.f.lJ.4.G:IE .. ~1~0~284877 TRN: 5140600018FC RE 

r~~,Q~Jf...: 1.,ITIBANK/021000089 B/0: RF nA r.T 
RFnAC:TFn --- .... __ 
--·-·---.. ---···--. ···----.. _., ........ RFnAr.T 
~f~C,!ffutuuuu1 .. uuonir- l-ot't,-1 JJJ.(: 
cc:nArT RFB:O/BCITIBANKr'" __ ,_, ...... 
n11aa1nan,,rnn5313 TRN: 0478309~~f.nAr. 
/i?.Fn T, I IBANK NYC 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS 
TRUST/022000046 8/0: /I r-Tc:n 
NY REF: CHASE NYC/CTR/RNF:RFRNARn I MAIYlFF N~ YORK NV 
10022-4834/AC-oooooJ;;ti;;.~ l\,.,;;'-"J;;~Q, , auua,, J 

IJlll:FBO: CC: n /Ir-Tc: n IMAD: 
0118B2QA0?1rnn1 ~?• nm "" 01nAn1 
YOUR REF.'nllu.fu\-:\,G,~r.,n 
DEPOSIT 2957 
1 DAY FLOAT 
2DAY FLOAT 
3DAY FLOAT 

01/22 
01/23 
01/24 

$522,000.00 
$91,200.00 

$4,800.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$800,000.00 

$550,500.00 

$200,000.00 

$85,942.84 

$1,243,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004169 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 39 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit 

01/18 INTEREST ON ENO-OF-DAY INVESTMENT· JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $16.376.627.00 RATE=03.67'1, FOR 
INVESTMENT DATED 01/17/08.REF=CPSWP011708 TRN: 
0181001068XP 
YOUR REF: 31V9971068018 

Amount 

$1,669.51 

01/18 JPMORGAN CHASE & CODEPTAKEN B/0: BERNARD LMADDOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080117TO 080118 RATE 4.1404 
TRN: 0801800189AN 

$120,013,801.57 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

01/18 

YOUR REF: NC0520662201180801 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: D323522645 c:, c: n t,. r ORG: 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 1 C c:, c: n t,. r TERM 
DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 2071600018JK 
YOUR REF: M053168401869944 
FEDWIRE DEBITVIA: HSBC USA/021001088 A/C: RFnAr. 
~~~FC'::!:~!:' - - - BEN: REC RFnAr. 

1~R~ilu\J1J;J1 nr::r"'\/\l"'TLr"'\ 

~fR Q/'fAt>bf [a}01 /1 B 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: I RI= n Ar.TI= n 
INBOUNDTRN: 111570001BrRl=nAr.Ti=n 
YOUR REF: . RI= 

D,i:;,-F ____ uBs AG NYCI026001ss3 Atc: RFnAr. 
Rl=nAr~ lll:N: l;>_l=nA_C,"T IMAD: RFnAr. 
c:>c:n1,.r-T 1298,Ri=nAr.T lJO • 
'i'OOR REF:RICHARDS • 
FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: UBS AG NYC/026007993 A/C: RI= n t,. r.T 
S.A. IMAD: 0118B1QGCOBC002987TRN: 1115900"Rl=nt,. r.T 
YOUR REF: c:, c: • 
FEDWIRE rcn~'"•:MELLONBANK PITTS/043000261 A/C: RFn 

BEN: c:>C:nt,.f'TC: REFRFn 
TCI CDCl.lrTII.JIC /1 n,AQ II.II An, 011 dlH l'V"l"n7rnn~n•u Tr?~ 
R,~G',b}J"C: n • c:> c: n t,. r-Tc: 
YOUR REF: JODI 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: CITIBANK/0008 A/C: CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKElS 
INC.NEWYORK,NEWYORK 10004BEN: DC:nl,.f'TC:n 
g,~Qf.,';;.T~ sSN: Rl=n TR"" c;;~~~';!-'!tc:n 
l:j>,F,=L\.l}.r.J:1.,n.;HO\RED.JATIONAL ASSOCIA/0509 A/C: 
cc:n1,.rTc:n ~N: 

r""'lr-"r""'I A "'"T"r-r""'I DCC• DI.IC_ccr_ Art"~ 

R1=n1,.r.T1=n 
REM.C~TF-n. --··- .11~7nnn1Rln 
YOUR REF; RI= c:>c:n1,.r-Tc:n 

cc: 
RF 

$300,000,000.00 

$2,500,000.00 

$2,000,000.00 

$2,000,000.00 

$1,500,000.00 

$1,060,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$750,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004170 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/18 

01/18 
01/18 

01/18 
01/18 
01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

Description 

JP MORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN A/C: BERNARD L MADOOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080118 TO 080122 
RATE 4.0818 TRN: 0801800417AN 
YOUR REF: ND0531695001180801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000243RF 
END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP011 BOB. 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996822018 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL - END-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP011808. TRN: 0182003165XN 
YOUR REF: 31Y999682201 B 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATIVES fTUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
6395000022JK 
YOUR REF: 04887979 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/021001088 B/0: 
_Rl=nAr.Ti=n __ --·---- ··-····--·· -··· REF:CHASE 
mVz.QA,G"[-fuQ,uuu I 4UU Kta= 11 tK I Ulll 0BMNY OBl=FFC g._~~~~tS~ -- MAD: 0122B10B983C004980 

@Jii Qt~ (i';:J;"foJ;', UHMNY 

BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: c:, i:: n .II. ('Ti:: n 
DC REF; REF:ACT 1KW2JI.,-, n-rnu. nnno:1Dnnnr.,r.,,-n 

unun "~F: PHNOF 08/01/22 c:>r::n.11.r'Tl=n 
f?ifw1RE CREDIT VIA: MELLON BANK N.A.-DUE FROM BK 
M/043000261 B/0: Rl=nAr.Ti=n Rl='n REF: CHA['C I.Nr-lt"TtlllDD.,-Dr'.Dlt.lADn I ··-~~ 1.1r,.1,vnn11 

.,v ,nno,,4934/AcEEOAC.IE;Jl 
,!,)., i,. ,....;:;:r::::--- RFB=O/B MELLON ~~RRl=/OCMTIMAD: 

0122D30Cl20C002444 TRN: 03463030221 p I= 
ioUr.Q!\I'uT.&i.~. BANK 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: NORTHERN TRUST NATIONAL 
ASSOCl/066009650 B/0: c i:: n .11. ('Tl= n 
RI= n .II. r.Ti= n m:- rMASI' NVr/CTR/RN~=R~~~ARD L 
HAnnrr •1c11, vno~ •iv 11 C i:::£1.1).C"!"J;J.:t •• •~••.., -~O/B 
,e,F..D.ACif==-r.l .... , ... CREDIT Rl=nAr.Ti=n IMAD: 
0122G1876EAC000391 TRN: 069370?n,,~~ 
YOUR REF:0/B REDAC Rl=nAr.Ti=n 

REDAC 

January 01. 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 40 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$115,000,000.00 

S1.702.794.11 
$21, 190.454.00 

••• Balance••• 
... Balance ... 

Amount 

$1,540,258.53 
$.53 

$21.190.454.00 

$300,241,500.00 

$10.000,000.00 

$8,000,000.00 

$2,100,000.00 

$1,400,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004171 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMor-ganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 41 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITY NATIONAL BANK OF FLORIDA/066004367 
BIO: C>C:nl'd'TC:n REF:CHASE 
NYC, RFnAr.Ti=n !K NV 
10022-48341 AC-000000001400 RFB=O/B CITY NB OF F OBl=FBO 
ci:::n.11.rTi:::n -IMAD: 0122F6B7021COOOOBOTRN: 
ci:::n.11.rTi:::n 

YOUR REF: OIB CITY NB OF F 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEWYORKI0001 B/0: Ri:::n.11. 
LONDON LIMITED U CLIENT ID NUMBER 484593 REI R i= nA ~ARD L 
MADOFF NEW YORK NY 10022-4B34/ AC-000000001400 
ORG=/180091-1037B057 CLIENT ID NUMBER 484593 OGB= c:,i::: 
RFnAr.Ti=n SSN: ci:::n TRN: 9B39200022FC Ri::: 
RFnAr.Ti=n 11-11 ci:::n 
~EO WI Rf Cll~Dll' VfA: HSBC BANK USA/021001088 BIO: RF n 
Ri:::n.11.r.Ti:::n RFn 

~f2f-'46i.i';J~o'o100001400BNF= Ri:::n.11.r.Ti:::n 
RFnAr.-ri:=_ RFB=PB801221 Ri:::n.11.r.Ti:::n 

~J;'fz10094900 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION/091000022 
BIO: cc:nArTc:n REF:CHASE 
NYC,--··- ---··. -- •••• ---- ·---. IRK NV 
1002~Jif4}Alf.ooljfofob1400 RFB=OB0122019257 OBl=FBO 1 
CM758 3 0 G SOUAID IRA BBl=IBNF/W21MAD: 0122J1Q5040C00206B 
TRN: 0475414022FF 
YOUR REF: 080122019257 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEWYORK/0001 B/0 RFnAr.T 
RFnAr.Ti=n REF:NBNF=BERN·--· ···----··-·· 
uMu••••"""" •--•••- ----100014000RG= §t~ff::j 
~f=nfrt':Tf=n JBI= ci:::n.11. 0 "'· 
----··---- ----·------- ci:::n.11.rT g~RfCJ~P ci:::n.11.rTi:::n 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: MERCANTILE BANKI063113772 8/0: RF n 
cc:nArTc:n RFn 
._M"'/rTVIIB.l~=Dt:1J~A1m I MArvlt:t: NEW YORK NY 
fi?JzA~C' .. T-\r~uuuu1~uunrB=O/B DBl=FBO: ~D.h,QI~D !MAD: 'g~~B~491C000074 

REDACT~,-
RFnA 

$1,000,000.00 

$991,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$379,000.00 

$236,286.44 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004172 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G1 BDecOB-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

Description 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEWYORK/021000018 B/0: D 
oi:::nl'd'Ti:::n REF:CHASE R 
i:;,i:::n.11.rTi:::n 'FNEWYORKNY 
10022-48 3 4/ AC-000000001400 BNF = D i::: n .11. r Ti::: n 
oi:::n,.,rTi:::n IFB i:;,i:::n.11.r:Ti:::n 
oi:::n,.,rTi:::n m1022FF 

YOUR REF: 0/B BK OF NYC 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/021000018 8/0: IRA FBO 

c: I"\ A ,--,c: I"\ REF: CHASE 
lffl~NY 

10022-4834/AC-0000000014008NF= RFnAr:TFn 
RFnAr:TFn RFB=O RFnAr.TFn ~fR !;2f:-&e"Ifol1yc ,e1 so1022FF 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEWYORK/0001 B/0: i:;,i:::n.11. rT 

---- REF:NBNF=BERNJ-- - -- ---- -, 
""""""'·"""" ·"" .. """"""000014000RG=' i:;,i:::n.11.rT oi:::nAf"T 

A ,--,c:n """""" OBI= oi:::n ,._, oi:::n A,---;:-·· 

Y1lilii /i¥:' f2'4"f mn 
DEPOSIT 2958 
1 DAY FLOAT 
2DAY FLOAT 
3DAY FLOAT 
DEPOSIT 2959 

01/23 
01/24 
01/25 

oi:::n,.,rTi:::n 

$652,589.61 
$756.693. 73 
$47,757.05 

1 DAYFLOAT 01/23 $1,500.00 
INTEREST ON END-OF-DAY INVESlMENT-JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $21,190,454.00 RATE=03.65% FOR 
INVESTMENT DATED 01/18/0B. REF=CPSWP011808 TRN: 
0221001057XP 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971057022 
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN 8/0: BERNA RO L MADDOFF 10022 
REF:TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080118 TO 080122 RATE 4.0818 
TRN: 0802200151 AN 
YOUR REF: NC0531695001220801 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: D323522645 RF n A(' ORG: 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 1 rnn• =n. """"T TERM 
DERIVATMS (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 1000',8,~ DAGuu22JK 
YOUR REF: M055441522270058 
FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: CITY NB OF FLA/066004367 A/C: R i::: n .11. r 
Di::: n ,._ rTi::: n REF: TELEBEN IMAD: 

0122B1 CIGC01 C002947 TRN: 307 4800022JO R i::: n .II.("' 
.~i;::.DAC.Ti:::n 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 42 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit Amount 

$100,000.00 

$20,000.00 

$9,000.00 

$1,547,040.39 

$330,000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$1,500.00 

$8,593.92 

$115,052,156.97 

1 BDecOB-344 

JP M SAB0004173 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
Pg 43 of 64



18-Dec--08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF ,H~mkihT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD l MAD0FF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Chedclng 
(CO<\linued) 

ActMty 
Lttdger Value 
Date Date 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 

01/22 
01/22 

Ot/22 
01122 
01/23 

01/23 

01/23 

01/23 

Description 

FEDWIRE DBIIT VIA: MELLON BANK PITTS/043000261 A/C: I Ci= 
ci=nA ;;,-i::::n·-- BEN: ci=r, /I f"Ti= REF: RE 
ci=r, /I f"Ti=l"'I 012..C.c;_l'.'\l\.~'J:I: . . . ltt 
307 4900022JO 
VOUR REF: JOOI 
FBJWIRE DEBIT VIA: Fl 210003581121000358A/C: 1:;>1::: n 
ci=l"'l/\f"Ti=n RFn 
c.i=r, 11 f"Ti=n 0022JO 
YOUR REF: CAP OF OB/01/22 
JPM)fl;ANCHASE & CO OEP TAKEN A/C: BERNARD LMAOOOFF 
10022 REF: TO EST ABUSH '/OUR DEPOSIT FR 080122 TO 080123 
RATI 3.4603 TRlt 0802200485AN 
VOUR REF: N00555454701220801 
FIJIOt.G XfER TO Redacted 1509 TRlt 0 I 900002~F 
El-&OF-DAY INVESlMl:HT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
C<M,IERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP012208. 
VOUR REF: 31Y9996843022 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RfTURN OF PRINCIPAL · ENIH>f--OAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
CCM1ERCJAL PAPfR. CfSWPO 12208 . TRlt 0222003214llN 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996843022 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 8/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 100040GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRlt 
9401600023.JK 
YOUR REF: 0504<!083 
CHI'S CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMEIIICA N.AJ0959 8/0: RI= 
ci=r, 11 f"Ti=r, REF: N8t,f cj:···w L 

UAnntt' l lCW W'IOV "'' 1nn?'>.A0?AfA,...""fl000001401) 
Jiti..Q,,..~"f.!ii,r,) i::n:::n,H~Ti=n c.ll•Fi.> 
C)Cf"\ /\ ~TCf"\ t'N., -- TftU, AU0400023fC 
Vt'UID OCC'· i"TS:n 
@r..o.c,c~ .. VI' AMekffi...,ossg BIO:• c 
P~n t.t''T~n REF:teJ<•llfRNARDL 
1.unncc- l lCUIW'\IW IN 1nn??. AD"U t • r-.MnNJ0001.Ji? 
~r.iw.:"J".,e:.,Q. ...,,_, , " , · , ,_, , 881=/REC/FFCTO 
AC 100015-3-0 OSSJt nr-,... l1IM- 04ou :nnn?UC 
YOUR Ref : 0108012301-g~g II f"Ti=l"'I 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 43 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$775,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$110,000.000.00 

$1,669,049.41 
$19.264,201.00 

... Balance ... 
• 0 Balance ... 

Amount 

$1,601,539.8' 
S.84 

S19.Z64,201.00 

$350.285.833.33 

$4,750,000.00 

$600,000.00 

180ec:08-344 

JPMSAB0004174 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 44 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit 

01/23 FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CITIBANK/021000089 B/0: D c: n A C/0 
DC:nArTc:n ~RRC:n4 
RC:n4r.Tc:n KNY 
10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 BNF = D C: n A r TC: n 
RFB=O/BCITIBANK NYC OSl=YBBl=/ltl RC:n4r.Tc:n 
TRN: 0379114023FF 
YOUR REF: 0/B CITIBANK NYC 

01/23 FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: MELLON TRUST OF NEW ENGLAND/011001234 
B/0: RC:n4r.Tc:n REF: 
CHA RC:n4r.Tc:n 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 BNF= D c: n A rTC: n 
DC:nArTc:n RFB=I RC:nArTc:n 
DC:nArTc:n 0213023FF 

YOUR REF: 0/B MELLON TRUST 
01/23 FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHOVIA BANK NA OF 

WASHINGTON/054001220B/O: RC:nAr.Tc:n 
WASHINGTON DC 20007 REF: C R i= n 4 r.Ti= n IARD L 
MADOFF NEW YORK NY 10022-4-834/AC-000000001400 
RFB=080123350029 OSl=FBC D c: n A rTC: n 
1A0161 BIMAD: 0123E3875D9r---. -- --- -----. ------
YOUR REF: 080123350029 D c: n A rTC: n 

01/23 DEPOSIT 2960 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/24 $25,000.00 
2 DAY FLOAT 01/25 $134,319.14 
3 DAY FLOAT 01/28 $2,700.19 

01/23 INTEREST ON ENO-OF-DAY INVESTMENT - JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $19,264,201.00 RATE=03.55% FOR 
INVESTMENT DATED 01/22/08. REF=CPSWP012208 TRN: 
0231001109XP 
YOUR REF: 31¥9971109023 

Amount 

$300,000.00 

$180,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$162,019.33 

$1,899.66 

01/23 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN B/0: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF:TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080122TO 080123 RATE 3.4603 
TRN: 0802300163AN 

$110,010,573.23 

YOUR REF: NC0555454701230801 
01/23 ORIG CO NAME: oc:n ORIG ID:1251823462 DESCDATE: 

CO ENTRY DESC•·••vM•"lfS SEC:CCD TRACE#:021000022484795 
EED:080123 11,l?..5,R.JFF IND NAME:BERNARD L 
MAOOFFSEC. NTE""FBO: DC:nArTc:n ACCOUNT 
#1-EM425-3-0I TRN: 02224R47QSTr 

01/23 BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C. !2E.Q.4C~i;'I,,.. ,~ ORG: 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 1 ~nnA nr.a, cunoT TERM 
DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 1000,J;;i.F. ClAC.v23JK 
YOUR REF: M057004102370158 

$120,400.00 

$375,000,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004175 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
Pg 45 of 64



Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/23 

01/23 

01/23 

01/23 

01/23 

01/23 

01/23 

01/23 

01/23 
01/23 

01/23 
01/23 
01/24 

Description 

FEDWIRE DEBITVIA: UBS AG NYC/026007993 A/C: DC:n Ar 
Dc:nArTc:n c.>FnAr. 
RFnAC:TFn 100( RFnA 

vc: Rc:n.11.rTc:n 
RFn Dc:n.11. 

BOOKTRAI RFnA 
Rc:n.11.rTc:n 
Rc:ne.r:Tc:n 
BRANCHTRN: 1431200023JO 
YOUR REF: R 

RFnAr.TFn 5 
JE 56-00·20 RC: n t. rT 

RC:nt.r:T 
FEDWIRE [ R WACHOVIA BK NA FL/063000021 A/C: RC: n 

-- - Rc:n 
Dc:n A rTc:n 
YOUR REF: MAGINS 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: LEHMAN BROS INC-INCOMING CUST NEW 
YORK NY 10019TRN: 1431400023JO 
YOUR REF: LOEBJ 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A./0959 A/C: R c: n 
RC: ~SN: DC: TRIii: 1431500023JO RC:n 
RC: :F: CDC: 
BOOKTRA RC:n rAJC: RFnAC:TFD 
DC:nArTc:n RFn-11.r--ri::n - - 15 

""'" • w~o'-diJ.c~'Rc:n.11.rT 
DC: __ !RN: 1431600023JO RC:nt.rT 

•• R 
Rliili1RE ["i5T'1A: NEW YORK COMMBK/226071004 A/C: NEW YORK 
COMMUNnt 111\NK ABA/221471104 BEN: RC:nt. rTc:n 
RC:nt.r:Tc:n REF:TELEBEN IMt"· M"""'=""•""""""· 
= .. •Mn"""""'" RC:nt.rTc:n B.fn Qf.:,..c,;n= n 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN A/C: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080123 TO 080124 
RATE 3.4003 TRIii: 0802300391AN 
YOUR REF: ND0570870001230801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRIii: 0190000252RF 
END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP012308. 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996806023 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
REDEMPTION OR CALL GIS REF: T308024ABM3 CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 REct.1 TD: 01/24/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/24/088KR: 
REDEMPTIONS UNITS: 300,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795C41 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000078546ST 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 45 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$2,000,000.00 

$810,000.00 

$600,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$300,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$90,000,000.00 

$3,179,993.80 
$13,447,203.00 

Amount 

... Balance ... 

... Balance ... 
$971,269.59 

S.59 
$300,000,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004176 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 46 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/24 

01124 

01124 

01124 

01/24 

01124 

01124 

RETURN OF PRINCIPAL - END-OF-DAV SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP012308. TRN: 0232003142XN 
YOUR REF: 31¥9996806023 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT BIO: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711- ORG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NV 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NV 10004 TRN: 
2482200024JK 
YOUR REF: 05199026 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A./0959 BIO: o C: n 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n REF: NBNF=BERNA oc:n )FF 
RC:nArTc:n rnooooo1400 
ORG=~IJ0004'Ji4~ib1l ~Yllli::it I rf'f 11791 BBl=IREC/FBO: o c: 

/I f"'TC: SSN: TRN: 6783600024FC OC: 

CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEW VORK/0001 BIO: RC: n .11. r"T 
O C: n A f"'TC: n REF: NBNF=BERNJ RC: n LI. ("T 
·--.. ••• ·---- ·-- ... _ ---·oo001400 ORG= Rl=nAr.T oc:nArTc:n 081 _,-- _____ _ _ __ 
~=-I'"'\ 4.CTE.14.M•r~ - /I Rl=nAr.T 

~IRE CREDIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 B/0: RI= n 
6i=rit.F-r"i::n-- - - - REF:CHASE 

.. 1\1 ... ll""TDIIH.11"'-Dl"'DUADn I I.IAftt"\l"'I"' NEW YORK NY Rl='n 
/ii,./z.Q,A(,',.'[.fu(;;)uuuu 14uu 11fB=FW0963402445B870 
OBl=FBO Rl=nAr.Ti=n IMAD: 
012411B7"""""""'"" Tn•• no• ,nnnn••rr 
YOUR REF. RF.D.Af:~T£J,), 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WELLS FARGO NA/121000248 B/0: RI= 
Rl=nAr.Ti=n REF: CHASE 

..,u-...,.,l""Tn1nnv-Dl"'D1.1a.nn 1 1.1&.IV'\rl"' 1.1~1.1,v'JRK NY RI=' 
~,Q.AC"T-fuOuuuu I "tUU cn11r • IJ i= n /1 ('TC: n 
CC:r'\A r--TC:r'\ lflAn. n1">Al1D7n">i::onn1Anr:: 
TDU. n"l'-C:An7n?AC'C' 0 C: n f1 f'TC: n 
la..Fn Ql\fu'uT.f.r.r.l..,... 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHOVIA BANK NA OF 
WASHINGTON/054001220 B/0: RI= nA r.Ti= n 
oc:n11r-Tc:n REF: cpar-r:: 1.1ur,....-rn,n1.1~-Dr'.DI.I\RD L 
... ,..,.. N<WYno~ m 10022-d:~F.DACIErL 
!.?E=-0.C>.GJ.:ED~Jl=FBO RFnAr.TFn 
1A0161 BIMAO: 0124E3875D9cnnn1A~ TO ... OAA71100?AOO 

YOUR REF: 080124350017 RFnAr.TFn 

$13,447,203.00 

$325,261,625.00 

$5,000,000.00 

$385,000.00 

$200,000.00 

$50,000.00 

$50,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004177 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 47of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit 

01/24 CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEWYORK/0001 B/0: oc:n A f"'T 
DC:nA f"'TC:n REF: NBNF=BERNJ RFnAr.T r 
RED4.C.TI;[) ___ .... 00001400 ORG= oc:n A f"'T 
DC:nAf"'TC:n ~~DC:nARFnArT 
DC:nAf"'TC:n RFnArTFn 
YOUR REF: 1247547 

01/24 DEPOSIT 2961 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/25 $223,750.00 
2 DAY FLOAT 01/28 $491,250.00 
3 DAY FLOAT 01/29 $10,000.00 

01/24 INTEREST ON END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT-JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $13,447,203.00 RATE=02.94% FOR 
INVESTMENT DATED 01/23/08. REF=CPSWP012308 TRN: 
0241001051XP 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971051024 

Amount 

$8,500.00 

$926,000.00 

$1,098.19 

01/24 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN BIO: BERNARD L MAIJIJOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSITFR 080123 TO 080124 RATE 3.4003 
TRN: 0802400157AN 

$90,008,500.80 

YOUR REF: NC0570B70001240801 
01/24 BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: D323522645 RF n Ar ORG: 

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10·-. --- -··---TERM 
DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 f-Mlfu'uu24JK 
YOUR REF: M058441042470523 

01/24 FEDWIRE DEBIT VIA: PARADISE BANK/067015795 A/C: RF n 

01/24 

01/24 

01/24 

01/24 

~P.f.'.1.c.:rc: n 'IMAD: 0124B1ClGC07C0033"R "i='n 
@.!ii Q.t;- iSi!"c: n 
CHIPSDEB~'"•·""NK OF NEWYORK/0001 A/C: RFnA 
RFn.o.'7-~ BEN: A-r-",-c'n ••• - -
--- A -"T"- REf•TCI cac1.1 ca..i- --- J:?..Ena 
RFnArT DC:nAf"'TC:n 
~~QA£.JF RFn 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: STANDARD CHARTERED PLC/0256 A/C: D c: n 
DC:nAf"'TC:n lEN:1.,-
---. -~-- ~c:.i- oi::-;.p.i;;;J:"'I 
p_i;::;nA~Ti=n DC: 

~~a'rt,FJo)u 11~q DC: n 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: BANK OF NEW YORK/0001 A/C: CREDIT SUISSE 
ZURICH-RIGIPLAlZ SWllZERLAND BEN: i:: n A REF: BNF-
ATTN: DC: n A f"'T SSN: RF n TRN- 1617300024JO 
YOUR A~~- M.tl.r.N= I"\ A 
JP MO,l;;>..F. O~~C'~l:.i DEP J;.>.E.f.\. C: BERNARD L MAIJIJOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080124 TO 080125 
RATE 3.3903 TRN: 0802400415AN 
YOUR REF: ND0585226301240B01 

$325,000,000.00 

$3,000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$501,000.00 

$350,000.00 

$90,000,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004178 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/24 
01/24 

01/24 

01/24 

01/24 

01/24 

01/24 

01/24 

01/24 
01/24 
01/25 

01/25 

01/25 

Description 

FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000250RF 
PURCHASE OF SECURmES GIS REF: T30802480UF CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/24/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/24/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795099 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064596ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURITIES GIS REF: T30802480VG CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/24/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/24/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795099 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064591ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURmES GIS REF: T30802480VP CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/24/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/24/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795099 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064598ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURITIES GIS REF: T30802480W CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/24/08 SEffiE DATE: 01/24/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795099 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064599ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURmES GIS REF: T30802480WB CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/24/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/24/0BBKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795099 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064600ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURITIES GIS REF: T30802480YG CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/24/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/24/0BBKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50.000.000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795099 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064602ST 
END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWPOl 2408. 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996813024 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL· ENO-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP012408. TRN: 0242003150l<N 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996813024 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORTTERM DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
5217700025JK 
YOUR REF: 05316840 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS 
TRIJST/022000046 B/0: c: n r. f"'TC: n REF: 
CHASE NYC/CTR/BNF=B~RNARD L MAIIOH NFWYORK NY 
10022-4834/AC-OOOOOl.Q~r.) I:\ C'-1:Jirld.-«~ ~• ..LC ACCT# 
1-cM737·3·0 BBl=/TIME/16:14 IMAD: 0125B20B921C002282 TRN: 
0708109025FF 
YOUR REF: see 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 48 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$1,772,773.45 
$49,751,013.89 

$49,751,013.89 

$49,751,013.89 

$49,751,013.89 

$49,751,013.89 

$49,751,013.89 

$15,269,563.00 

Amount 

... Balance .... 
••• Balance••• 

$909,776.79 
S.79 

$15,269,563.00 

$300,241,500.00 

$700,000.00 

1 BDecOB-344 

JP M SAB0004179 
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1$-0.C--08 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HADOFF INVESTHENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Descrlp1ion 

01/25 

01/25 

01/25 

01/25 

01125 

01125 

01125 

01125 

01125 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: CAPITAL ONE N.A.1021407912 8/Q oc: 
OC:r"'l/\l"'TC:r"'I REF:CHASE PC: 
CIC:J'.\/\l"'T.'.C:.r.'.1 . . _ .. .. ... _ YORK NV 
10022·4834/AC-000000001400 RFB•0/8 NORTH Fall< B OBl•FBO: 
~;;·;:: ~·~:;:~-,::-.:·. ·-.. , -- - 1,1AQ 01258108431C00038I 

YOUR REF: 018 NORTH FORK B 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: CITIIANK/0008 810: 1:n::: ru, r. TC: n 
PC:r'IA REF: te.\F• 8ERHARO LMJ Rl=nAr.Ti=n 
pc: I"'\ A I/AC-000000001400 ORC• /000980172244 606114554 
OGB- 1 PC:r'IArTC:r'I BBi- . RF SSN; RFn 
~sRfF:~};'ciQ;'f..R RI= Ri=n 
BOO< TRANSFER BIO: 9.c::i5iMi:::n-. - ···-
ORG:/000000000007 0~-n 6 f"'TC:r"\ 
060410002SES oc:r, A f"'TC:r"'I 
VOi.ii REF: OSI Of 08/01125 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: WACHO\IIA BANK NA/051400549 BIO: TELL 
(1836 CONSULT) REF: CHASE NVC/CTR/BNF• BERNARD LMADOFF 
NEW YORK NY 10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 RFS-13611129 
881• /TIME/14:32 IMAD: 0125E3875'J5C001380Tim 0543002025FF 
VOi.ii REF: 13611129 
DEPOSIT 2962 
1 DAY FLOAT 01128 $65,000.00 
2DAYFLOAT 01/29 S556,712.28 
3DAYFLOAT 01/30 $32,578.1 1 
tmREST ON ENl-Of-OAY INVESTMENT · JPMOIIGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMM. PAPER. PRIN:IPAL• $15.269.563.00 RATE=02.96"' FOR 
IMSlMENT0ATED 01/24/08. REF• Cl'SWP012408 TRlt 
0251001059XP 
YOIJI REF: 31Y9971059025 
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN 8/0 BERNARD L MAIIOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080124 TO 080125 RATE 3.3903 
TRlt 0802500223AN 
YOUR REF: N:0585226301250801 
BOOK ll!ANSfER DEBIT A/C: Red.>cled2645 0 C: r'I fl f"' )RG; 
JPMORGAN CHASE BAN<NEWYORK NV tonn• """' ounoTTERM 
DERIVATIVES (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 ~/i= DA fv'uvZSJK 
VOIJI REF: M059665832570295 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: CrTl8ANK/0008AIC: - --c:"n·Af'TC:i-1 ·---. 
p sstt oc: TRlt 14162000~ 
WIIIII REF· oc: PC:r'IAf"'TC:r'I 
p PC: 

RE 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 49 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Amount 

$200,000.00 

$200.000.00 

$58,000.00 

$25,000.00 

$1.306.290.39 

$1,255.50 

$90,008,4 75.78 

$300,000.000.00 

$750,000.00 

180.C0&-344 

-==· ===: -= = --a;;;;; ....... 

lli'iiif" 

JPMSAB0004180 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/25 

01/25 

01/25 
01/25 

01/25 
01/25 
01/28 

01/28 

01/28 

01/28 

01/28 

01/28 

Description 

CHIPS DEBIT VIA: HSSCBANK USA/0108 A/C: oc:n A f"'T 
DC:nA f"'TC:n REF: TE Ri=nAr:T ""'I 
Ri=nAr:Ti=n Ri=n 
YOUR REF: JODI 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN A/C: BERNARD L MADDOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080125 TO 080128 
RATE 3.3909 TRN: 0802500511AN 
YOUR REF: ND0597417901250801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000243RF 
END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP012508. 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996821025 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL - END-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP012508. TRN: 0252003193)(N 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996821025 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 8/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711- ORG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATMS (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
7494600028JK 
YOUR REF: 04771596 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF AMERICA N.A.10959 B/0: R i= n A(' 
D c: n REF: NBNF=BERNARD L MAOOFF NEW Yor·ci= nA r: 
c,c:"rt141 AC-000000001400 ORG=/000197609~~3 c: n ,;. 
oc;s=,uuu197609623 OJAI CA 93023 OBl=FOR BENEFlf;;'i:: I""\ /I 
R i= TRN: 7301500028FC 
,._ ... """: 01080128013060NN ~.F.. ... ,DIT VIA: CITIBANK/0008 B/0: RI= n 
Ri=nAr'Ti= REF:NBBK=BERN•••• "•"'1FFNEWYORKNY 
•••••••••••• ftftft100001400BNF= BEnll 
S.f,,r.l~hEo~o ORG= R i= n. ·R-i=-nt.-
OGB=. olSSN: cc: TRN: •~~"""" 
YOUR ~cc, o,e r-lT, ... ,,, NYC R i= n e. r:Ti= n 
DEPOS,'? 9.f.i 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/29 $131,083.00 
2 DAY FLOAT 01/30 $588,000.00 
3 DAYFLOAT 01/31 $12,000.00 
INTEREST ON END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT - JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $14,557,730.00 RATE=02.97% FOR 
INVESTMENT DATED 01/25/08. REF=CPSWP012508 TRN: 
0281001057XP 
YOUR REF: 31¥9971057028 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 50 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$300,000.00 

$90,000,000.00 

$2.153.890.82 
$14,557,730.00 

••• Balance••• 
.,.. Balance 0111 

Amount 

$1,158,240.64 
$.64 

$14,557,730.00 

$300,476,000.00 

$600,000.00 

$400,000.00 

$1,981,083.00 

$3,603.03 

1 BDec0B-344 

JPMSAB0004181 
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18-Dec-08 E hibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A l TATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID O18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 

Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/28 

01/28 

01/28 

01/28 

01/28 

01/28 
01/28 

01/28 
01ne 
01/29 

01/29 

01/29 

Oe$Cl'lpt/on 

JPMORGAflOIASE &COOEPTAKENB/Q BEIINARD LMAIJOOfF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR OEl'OSIT FR 0B0125 TO 08012B RATE 13909 
TRN: 0802800191.AN ==~~9::;~~l~ac4m c,~nt.r·· ORG: 
JPMORGANOIASE IIANKNEWYORK NY 10 C>~nt.r TERM 
DERIVATMS (TUFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRtt 7497500028JK 
YOUR REF: M060738392870089 
FE DWIRE DEBIT VIA: CITIBANK NYC/0210000B9 A/C: c, n t. 
;....,..,....A.f"'T.r-"' REF: TELEBEN !MAit c,~nt. ,....,.._,_' •• ·"""· --·, 0838400028JO c,~nt.rT~ n 

YOUR REFi:;> n 
BOOKTRAi:;,~n .A/C; RFnAr.TFn 
cc:n" ,-;-;:c:·"" • • • RFnAr.TFn 581, ,;;;,;:;; ,;·;._--.:;:i:,,;-· - ·e500028JO 
'/OUR REF: c, c: 
JPMORCAI' ...... &CODEPTAKEN 4/C:BERNARD LMAOOOFF 
10022 REF:'f'JisrABUSH '/OUR DEPOSIT FR 080128 TO 080129 
RATE 13903 TRN: 0802800471AN 
\'OUR REF: Nl0608002901280801 
FUNNNG XFER TO Redacted 1509 TRtt 0190000245RF 
OOOF-OAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO Jl'MCINJAN OIASE & CO 
CCMMERCIAL PAl'El!. CPSW1'012808 . 
VOIJR REF: 31¥9996834028 
CLOSING LEDGER l!IAUNCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN Of PRINCIPAL· EI\IKIF-OAY SWEEP JPMOIIGAN CHASE & CO 
CXM.1ERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP012808. TRN: 0282003192)(N 
YOUR REF: 31¥9996834028 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT 8/Q CHASE BANIC USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-~: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW V04IIC NY 10004 OG8: 
SHORTTERMDERIVATMS (TIIFFS)NEWYORI< NY 10004 TRN: 
9700300029JK 
YOUR REF: 05544152 
FED Wll!f CREDIT VIA: WACHCMA BAIi( NA OF FLORllA/063000021 
s,o i:;,~n t.rT~n 
REF: r11&c:s: uvr1rn>1ANr =Ai:DNaDn1 u ,~r llC\t/YrWllW 
1oo~P.F.DAr...T.F..r.:t .,.. ... . . ........... •-
1 c,~n t. ~T~n 
n1,~r~• 1~n,r,nnn~,~TIIN- n1~A7UR?!JFF 
.~.DA.C-:CF.n. . . 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 51 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

$300.000,000.00 

U .000.000.00 

$500,000.00 

$85,000,000.00 

Sl,319,718.73 
$13.051.997.00 

... Balance ... 

... Balance ... 

Amount 

$90,025.432.13 

St,330,373.07 
S.07 

$13,051,997.00 

$330.221,375.00 

S650,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004182 
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1~-08 Exhibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L NADOFF INVESTHENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/29 SOOK TRAHSFER CREDIT BIO: CITIGROOP GLOBAL MKTS It.: 
OUTGAMHERST NY 14226- ORC:/84300468 AOL TIME WARNER CO 
CC:l'"\hl"'TC:I'"\ OGB:CITIGROUPGLOIIAL 
.c:u:::.rv. l"'".1:'C:I'"\ -- _IAIU) L MAIJOFF NEW YORK 
NY TRlt 110420002$.Jl 
YOUR REF: SWF Of 08/01 /29 

01/29 CHIPSCRBIITVIA:BANKOFNEW'IORK/0001 BIO: 1:::n::::n.o.r.T 
1:n::n.o.r.Ti=n REF:NBNF=BERW RFnACT 
i:;,i::n.o.r.Ti=n ~OOOUOOORG=cc:l'"\ ll.l"'T 
i:;,i::n.o.r.Ti=n OBl• DAVIJMAR; ci::n II f"'T 
i:;,i::n.o. r.Ti::n 
ci::n : 12S7414 

01/29 CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEWYORK/0001 8to. RFnAr.T 

~t~!g~~R · · · · -:~~=~~gf ~l!{ 
'.:?!='.:: "-.C.--i:~~------- oe1=1 RFn..o ci=n e. f"'T-t 
R~n~GJfiP RFnACTFn 

01/29 DEPOSIT 2964 
1 DAY FLOt.T 01/30 $1,260,658.40 
2DAYFLOAT 01/31 $152.500.00 
3 DAY FLOAT 02/01 $2.000.00 

01129 INTEREST ON END-Of.lJAY tMSTMENT - JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PIIINCIPAL• $13,051 ,997.00 RATE•02.97% FOIi 
IN\/ESTMENTOATEO 01/28/08. REF =CfSWP012808 TRN: 
0291001051)(p 
YOUR REF: 31¥9971051029 

01129 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN 8/0: BERNARD L MA!Ol'F 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080128 TO 080129 RATE 3.3903 
TRlt 0802900141AN 
YOUR REF: NC0608002901290801 

01/29 BOOIC TRANSFER OEIIT A/C: Redacted!&C5 C> i:: n A f"' o«c: 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 1rnn• """'C""OTfERM 
DERIVATMS (TIIFFS)NEW YORK NY 1000..Cj>~ Q G>.!:uu29JK 
'/OUR REF: M061727412970203 

01/29 FEW/IRE DEIIITVIA: PNCBAM< PITT/043000096 A/C cc: 
C>l=l"'I A FUND IMAD: 012981QGC08C003238 TRf> , cn.noozg.JO 

vn1DDCC'• ->en oc 
01/29 .J?,.E,Q~~ITVla• rtflBAN< FSSCT/221172610 A/C: . RF 

nr=n,. F!lj:!;I 1MAD: 012981QGC02C002811 TR .. RF 
1613500029JO 
r.3.1;;~~ QJ:nll(': 

i:;,i::n.o.r. 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 52 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit Amount 

$95,970.56 

$90,475.00 

$8,500.00 

$1,439,199.45 

$1,076.79 

$85,008.004.90 

$320,000.000.00 

$3,000,000.00 

S1.592.910.05 

18Dec06-344 

JPMSAB0004183 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/29 

01/29 

01/29 

01/29 
01/29 

01/29 
01/29 
01/30 

01/30 

01/30 

01/30 

01/30 

Description 

FEIJWIRE DEBIT VIA: CITY NB OF FLA/066004367 A/C: DC: n 
oc:nA f"'TC:n IMAD: 0129810GC04CO RFn 
DC:nAf"'TC:n 
YOUR REF: CAP OF 08/01 /29 
FEIJWIRE DEBITVIA: LYDIAN PRIVATE BK/067092200 A/C: D c: n 
DC: n t,. ('TC: n IMAD: 0129B1 QGCOBC003242 D c: n 
oc:nr,.rTc:n 
YOUR REF: i:;, i:: 
JP MORGA RI= CO DEPTAKEN A/C: BERNARD LMADDOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080129 TO 080130 
RATE 3.3903 TRN: 0802900409AN 
YOUR REF: ND0617784901290801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000247RF 
ENO-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP012908. 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996871029 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL - ENO-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP012908. TRN: 0292003234)(111 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996871029 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK DE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 10004 0GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATIVES (TIJFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
1936700030JK 
YOUR REF: 05700410 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/0108 B/0: i:;, i:: n t,. ('T 

REF• un•'"-n•n•oonn • 

'::'iv 1 nn??_AD~AI Af"' ~000,(nrn>Fu ~C'm.,"t D 
oc:n A f"'Tc:n ··-··--···---··----

l"'"lr- TRN- ~~41~nnn1n~r. D 
.'uL'ii"rft).!',~;;{;ni/v,,···-··-. 
BOOK TRANSFER B/0: IN",~~~ "CCOUNTS PROCESSING GNEWARK DE 
19113-0RG:1ca0198004. ·----
REF:1Acc1A1c 140081703 NO NAMF GIVEN TRN: 0313600030ES 
YOUR REF: 051 OF 08/01 ,~PC: n A f"'TC: n 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/021001088 B/0: D c: 
i:;,i=nr,.rTi=n BWAMSTERDAMREF:Cl'A~~ 

l.Nr/rTD1DD11,..DCDllADn I lUllf'Jff NEW YORK NY DC: 
1?£!-l.P..-C' .. T-E~.G)uuuu ,.u0 BNF= R i= n t,. ('Tl= n 

;::;,-·c::n ••• RFB=CF491MAll- 0130R10RQR3C00'116 
TRN: 0096909030FF RI= n l1 ('Tl= n 
.cu;:::.o !\.r.:ci;;:n_ .. 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 53 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$600,000.00 

$100,000.00 

$95.000.000.00 

$1,507,304.83 
SB,049,020.00 

••• Balance••• 
... Balance • 0 

Amount 

$2,047,736.89 
S.89 

SB,049,020.00 

$375,247,187.50 

$15,900,000.00 

$10,000,000.00 

$1,950,000.00 

1 SDecOS-344 

JPMSAB0004184 
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18-Dec-08 Exh ibit 31 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD l HADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/30 

01130 

01/30 

01/30 

01/30 

01/30 

01/30 

01/30 

01/30 

01/30 

FED WIRE CIIEOITVIA: EASTERN BANIC/011301798 8/0: oc:n /I 
OC:l"\ A f"'TC:I"\ RfF: CHASI: C)C:l"\f,, 
RC:nAr.Tc:n 'FNEWYORKNV 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 RFB•0/8 EASTERN BAIII< celsfllO 
C>C:l"'lt:;.rT c:n IMAD: 0130A187AA1C000138 
RC:nAr.Tc:n 
YOUR REF: 0/8 EASTERN BANK 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/021001088 8/0: R 
OC:l"\/\f"'TC:I"\ R RE~ 
OC:l"\/\ f"' TC:I"\ 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 BNF- i::>C:l"'IA r.TC:I"\ 
RC:nAr.Tc:n i::>C:nAr.TC:n 
PC:nAr.Tc:n ~· YOUR REF: Cf207470058 

DEPOSIT 2966 
1 DAY FLOAT 01/31 S35,000.00 
INTEREST ON Etl).Of-llAY IMSlMENT • JPMORGAN CHAS!: & CO. 
rot.'Hl PAPl:R. PIIINCIPAL• $8,049,020.00 RATE- 02.97% FOR 
INVESlMENTDATED 01/29/08. REF•Cl'SWP012908 TRN: 
0301001093XI' 
YOUR REF: 31Y9971093030 
JPMORGAN CHASE & CO OEPTAKEN BIO: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080129 TO 080130 RATE 3.3903 
TRN: 0803000177AN 
YOOR REF: NC0617784901300801 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C. R~645 o c: I"\ /I r ORG: 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 1 rnn• .,..,,..T TERM 
OERJVATMS (llJFFS)NEW YORK NV IOOOJ?t/ii'i!,~,fuuu30JK 
YOUII REF: M062570233070302 
BOOK TRANSFER DE8IT A/C , O C: I"\ t,, r TC: I"\ 
1797900030.l0 
YOUR REF: o c: 

TRlt 

FEDWIRE ('C"IT\A•• crr11ANKNYC1021ooooe9 AtC Rc:nAr. 
OC:l"\ /1 '71-C: IMAlt 013081QGC07C003572TRlt noonnnn~• '? 

RC:nAr. 
~Q.¢.C . .. •~BIT A/C:I RC:nAr.Tc:n 
Rl=nA R..e=v . ..:ERNARO I u•nncc 0 0 C ftllon A UCUIIC ... c Tatt 

"•••nnn-.10 RC:nAr.TC:n 
F.?..e:.QA.,.p Of 08/01/30 
FEIJWIRE DEIITVIA:CITYr-llOF FLA/066004367 A/C c:>c:na r 
OC:I"\ IEF: TELEBEN IMAD: 013081CGC02C00312~ TII"' 
1798100030JO C>C:l"\ A r 
J;>J;O.JOOI 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 54 ol 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$400,000.000.00 

$6,500,000.00 

$1.100,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$500,000.00 

Amount 

$1 ,900,000.00 

Sl.166.697.00 

S 160,000.00 

$664.04 

$95.008,946.65 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004185 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HAD0FF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commerclal Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger 
Date 

01/30 

01/30 

01/30 
01/30 

01/30 
01/30 
01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

Value 
Date Description 

FEIJWIRE OEBITVIA: WACHOVIA BK NA VA/051400549 A/C: D 
BEN: DC:nl'd'TC:n D ID: 

oCJ""I"' ,-.. 0030 i:;,i=narTi=n 
YOUR REF: CAP OF 08/01 /30 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO OEP TAKEN A/C: BERNARD L MAOOOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080130 TO 080131 
RATE 2.9602 TRN: 0803000393AN 
YOUR REF: N00626974401300801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000242RF 
ENO-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP013008. 
YOUR REF: 31¥9996949030 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 
REDEMPTION OR CALL GIS REF: T308031ABOVCUSTOOY ACT: G 13414 
REOM TD: 01/31/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/31/08BKR: REDEMPTIONS UNITS: 
300,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795C58 UNITED STATES TREASURY 
BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000073413ST 
RETURN OF PRINCIPAL· ENO-OF-DAY SWEEP JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWP013008. TRN: 0302003329XN 
YOUR REF: 31Y9996949030 
BOOK TRANSFER CREDIT B/0: CHASE BANK USA NA NEWARK OE 
19711-0RG: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NEW YORK NY 100040GB: 
SHORT TERM DERIVATMS (TIJFFS)NEW YORK NY 10004 TRN: 
4935400031JK 
YOUR REF: 05844104 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/0108B/O: RFnAr.TF 
ONE REF: NBBK=BERNARO L MAOOFF NEW YO"" .... 
10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 BNF= RF I ~Ji~ A r.TF 
SPC/AC-1FR1280RG=/GBHBEU67045:" --- • rTFn 
OGB=HSBCBANK PLC LONDON OBl=RFRf nAr. ., • Tnu 

6614500031FC RFnAr.TFn 
YOUR REF: 4X31018H63118019 Ri=n 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: HSBC BANK USA/0108 B/0: RFnAr.T 
i:;,i=nr,. rT REF: NBBK=BERNARO LMA("'CC .,cmvno~ •N 

rnn,,_,.,.,.r_~00000001400 BNF= ~,f,l)Ar.T 
'2,'c_r;\if7,TvRG=/GBHBEU5876274~ • ~Tc:n 
<11.,n 11~n IY.:R=!ISBC BANK PLC LON00.8J;;; l""l./\..0 . ;R..-
Jii),~Q.!\.(.'~ oi:::nAf'Ti:::n 
YOUR REF: 4X31018H43118029 RED 

01/02 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENTOATEO 12/31/2007 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $32,435,254.00 CURRENT AMT: $34.135,254.00 
TRN: 0312000805XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810805031 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 55 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$350,000.00 

$75,000,000.00 

$2,142,344.83 
$25,136,407.00 

... Balance ... 

... Balance 111•• 

Amount 

$201,500.25 
$-25 

$300,000,000.00 

$25,136,407.00 

$325,214,229.17 

$30,500,000.00 

$4,500,000.00 

$1,700,000.00 

18Dec08-344 

. 
--~ 
= 
--• 
- -

JPMSAB0004186 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec--08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 56 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA/061000104 B/0: 
ci=nArTi=n ~R 
RFnAr.n=n 
10022-4834/ AC-000000001400 RFB=O/B c i:::: n Ar OBl=FBO 
ci=nArTi=n IMAO I:::11:::n.11.r :002365 
ci=nArTi=n 

YOUR REF: 0/B R i:::: n LI. r: 
FED WIRE CREI RFnAr. IA BANK NA/051400549 B/0: DCA REF: 
CHASE NYC/CTR/BNF=BERNARD L MADOFF NEW YORK NY 
10022-4834/AC-000000001400 RFB=13709783 OBl=FBO: DCA 
ci=n A rTi=n BBl=mME/13:32 IMAD: 
ci=nArTi=n F 

YOUR REF: 13709783 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: SUNTRUST BANK, ATLANTA/061000104 B/0: 
Ri=n.11.rTi=n IEF: 

1'?0Ine1CAI.foliiloooo1400 RFB=O/B Ri=n.11. OBl=FOO: 
ci=nA rTi=n BBl=/IMAD: r Ri=n.11. 102037 

Y'crJir[elto'ieI~sr ATL 
CHIPS CREDIT VIA: BANK OF NEWYORK/0001 B/0: ci=n A rT 
Ri=n.11.r:Ti=n REF:NBNF=BERNr·· ···----······ 
......... •"""" ....... """100001400 ORG=~~~,;.11.,£7 ~¥.B.~£"!:EB. ...... oe1= RFnA -;;~~"";. ,._~"'t 
@fR~f:G~fsr RFnAr.TFn 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS 
TRUST/022000046 B/0: RFnAr.TFn NV REF: CHASE NVC/CTF_., __ ........ F··---.,_,,. __ ,. .. . 
10022-4834/ AC-00000.B.f. ~'-7:,, uQ, •, uuaa•~ 
OBl=FBO Ri=n.11.r:Ti=n MAD: 
013182QDD"11rnn1 7A"> TD._~ nc.n7">1 "Jn'l-u:c 

YOUR REf.~f.J),4r.'~TE..n 
FED WIRE CREDIT VIA: M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK/075000051 
B/0: Ri=n.11.r:Ti=n REF:CHASE 
NYC/rTDfgfJl:=i;ai:1n.1.&1m I l.lllHVli:i: 1.1~11 vn0..- uv 

100 .. REOA.C~'JEJJ. '~uu rn u-v,. ..., ,_ I 1 Ar OBl=FFC: 
BERNARD LMADOFF FBO: ci=n MAD: n1~1r.1nv,~1roo2370 
TRN: 0925501031FF Ri=n.11.r 
YOUR REF: 0/B MARSHALL iii> F n 

01/23 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/22/2008 
- PREVIOUS AMT: $19,264,201.00 CURRENT AMT: $19,264,599.00 
TRN: 0312000818XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810818031 

$1,100,000.00 

$900,000.00 

$500,000.00 

$348,691.00 

$144,843.57 

$122,874.00 

$398.00 

18Dec08-344 

JP M SAB0004187 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-OB 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 • 
January 31, 2008 

Page 57 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit 

01/31 01/24 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/23/2008 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $13,447.203.00 CURRENT AMT: $13.447.601.00 
TRN: 0312000819XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810819031 

01/31 01/25 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/24/2008 
• PREVIOUS AMT: S 15,269,563.00 CURRENT AMT: $15,269,961.00 
TRN: 0312000820XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810820031 

01/31 01/28 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/25/2008 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $14,557,730.00 CURRENT AMT: $14,558,128.00 
TRN: 0312000821XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810821031 

01/31 01/30 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/29/2008 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $8,049,020.00 CURRENT AMT: $8,049,418.00 TRN: 
0312000823XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810823031 

01/31 01/07 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/04/2008 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $44,330,590.00 CURRENT AMT: $44,330,987.00 
TRN: 0312000807XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810807031 

01/31 01/10 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/09/2008 
- PREVIOUS AMT: $15.729,671.00 CURRENT AMT: $15,730,068.00 
TRN: 0312000810XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810810031 

01/31 01/11 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/10/2008 
- PREVIOUS AMT: $15,381,035.00 CURRENT AMT: $15,381,432.00 
TRN: 031200081 lXP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810811031 

01/31 01/14 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/11/2008 
- PREVIOUS AMT: $23,934,102.00 CURRENT AMT: $23,934,499.00 
TRN: 0312000812XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810812031 

01/31 01/15 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/14/2008 
- PREVIOUS AMT: $17,186,116.00 CURRENT AMT: $17,186,513.00 
TRN: 0312000813XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810813031 

01/31 01/16 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/15/2008 
- PREVIOUS AMT: $22,268,264.00 CURRENT AMT: $22,268,661.00 
TRN: 0312000814XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810814031 

01/31 01/17 CHANGE IN REPAYMENT FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/16/2008 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $25,495,835.00 CURRENT AMT: $25,496,232.00 
TRN: 0312000815XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810815031 

1 BDecOB-344 

Amount 

$398.00 

$398.00 

$398.00 

$398.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

JP M SAB0004188 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 58 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit Amount 

01/31 01/18 CHANGE IN REPAVMEl'fl FOR SWEEP INVESlMEl'fl DATED 01/17/200B 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $16,376,627.00 CURREl'fl AMT: $16,377,024.00 
TRN: 0312000B16XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9B10816031 

01/31 01/22 CHANGE IN REPAVMEl'fl FOR SWEEP INVESlMEl'ITDATED 01/1B/200B 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $21,190,454.00 CURREl'fl AMT: $21,190,851.00 
TRN: 0312000B17XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9B10B17031 

01/31 01/29 CHANGE IN REPAYMEl'fl FOR SWEEP INVESlMEl'ITDATED 01/2B/200B 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $13,051,997.00 CURREl'fl AMT: $13,052,394.00 
TRN: 0312000B22XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9B10B22031 

01/31 CHANGE IN REPAVMEl'fl FOR SWEEP INVESlMEl'ITDATED 01/30/200B 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $25,136,407.00 CURREl'fl AMT: $25,136,804.00 
TRN: 0312000824XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9810824031 

01/31 01/04 CHANGE IN REPAVMEl'fl FOR SWEEP INVESlMEl'fl DATED 01/03/200B 
- PREVIOUS AMT: $36,388,B17.00 CURREl'fl AMT: $36,389,213.00 
TRN: 0312000806XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9810806031 

01/31 01/08 CHANGE IN REPAVMEl'fl FOR SWEEP INVESlMEl'fl DATED 01/07/2008 
• PREVIOUS AMT: $22.119,429.00 CURREl'fl AMT: $22. 119,825.00 
TRN: 0312000808XP 
YOUR REF: EEV981080B031 

01/31 01/09 CHANGE IN REPAVMEl'fl FOR SWEEP INVESlMEl'fl DATED 01/08/2008 
- PREVIOUS AMT: $16,964,642.00 CURREl'fl AMT: $16,965,038.00 
TRN: 0312000809XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9B10B09031 

01/31 DEPOSIT 2967 
1 DAV FLOAT 02/01 $3,351,611.02 
2 DAV FLOAT 02/04 $4,700.00 
3 DAV FLOAT 02/05 $300.00 

01/31 ll'ITERESTON END-OF-DAV INVESlMEl'fl • JPMORGAN CHASE & CO. 
COMML PAPER. PRINCIPAL= $25,136,407.00 RATE=02.79% FOR 
INVESlMEl'ITDATED 01/30/0B. REF=CPSWP01300B TRN: 
0311001153XP 
YOUR REF: 31¥9971153031 

01/31 01/02 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMEl'fl DATED 12/31/2007 • 
PREVIOUS AMT: S7.56B.22 CURREl'fl AMT: $7,964.90 
REFERENCE=EEV9B10B05031 TRN: 0312005020XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9810805031 

01/31 01/22 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMEl'fl DATED 01/1B/200B • 
PREVIOUS AMT: $8,593.92 CURRENT AMT: $8,594.08 
REFERENCE=EEV9810B17031 TRN: 0312005032XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9B10B17031 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$396.00 

$396.00 

$396.00 

$9,356,611.02 

$1,948.07 

$396.6B 

$.16 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004189 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 59 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Date Date Description Debit 

01/31 01/07 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/04/2008 -
PREVIOUS AMT: $13,705.53 CURRENT AMT: S 13.705.65 
REFERENCE=EEY9810807031 TRN: 0312005022XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810807031 

01/31 01/14 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/11/2008 • 
PREVIOUS AMT: $7,299.90 CURRENT AMT: $7,300.02 
REFERENCE=EEY9810812031 TRN: 0312005027XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810812031 

01/31 01/28 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/25/2008 • 
PREVIOUS AMT: $3,603.03 CURRENT AMT: $3,603.15 
REFERENCE=EEY9810821031 TRN: 0312005036XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810821031 

01/31 01/04 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/03/2008 -
PREVIOUS AMT: $3,810.72 CURRENT AMT: $3,810.76 
REFERENCE=EEV9810806031 TRN: 0312005021XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810806031 

01/31 01/08 CHANGE IN INTERESTFOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/07/2008 -
PREVIOUS AMT: $2,261.10 CURRENT AMT: $2,261.14 
REFERENCE=EEY9810808031 TRN: 0312005023XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810808031 

01131 01/09 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01108/2008 • 
PREVIOUS AMT: $1,729.45 CURRENT AMT: $1,729.49 
REFERENCE=EEY9810809031 TRN: 0312005024XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810809031 

01131 01/10 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01109/2008 • 
PREVIOUS AMT: $1,599.18 CURRENT AMT: $1,599.22 
REFERENCE=EEY9810810031 TRN: 0312005025XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810810031 

01131 01/11 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/1012008 -
PREVIOUS AMT: $1,563.74 CURRENT AMT: $1,563.78 
REFERENCE=EEY9810811031 TRN: 0312005026XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810811031 

01/31 01/15 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/14/2008 -
PREVIOUS AMT: $1,747.26 CURRENT AMT: $1,747.30 
REFERENCE=EEY9810813031 TRN: 0312005028XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810813031 

01131 01/16 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01115/2008 -
PREVIOUS AMT: $2,288.68 CURRENT AMT: $2,288.72 
REFERENCE=EEY9810814031 TRN: 0312005029XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810814031 

01131 01117 CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 0111612008 -
PREVIOUS AMT: $2,599.16 CURRENT AMT: $2,599.20 
REFERENCE=EEY9810815031 TRN: 0312005030XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810815031 

18Dec08-344 

Amount 

$.12 

$.12 

$.12 

$.04 

S.04 

$.04 

S.04 

$.04 

$.04 

$.04 

$.04 
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18-Dec-OS 
THIS PAGE is PART OF .H~Mi1NT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD l MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 

January 01. 2008 -
January 31 , 2008 

Page 60 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Oattt Oattt Ottscriplion Debit 

01/31 01/18 

01/31 01/23 

01/31 01/30 

01/31 01/24 

01/31 01/25 

01/31 01/29 

01/31 

CHANGE IN IHTEl!EST FOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/17/2008 • 
PREVIOUS AMT: S1.669.51 CURRENT AMT: $1,669.55 
REFERENCE•EEY9810816031 TRlt 0312005031XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810816031 
CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/22/2008 • 
PREVIOUS AMT: $1 ,899.66 aJRRENT AMT: $1,899.70 
REFERENCE=EEY9810818031 TRlt 0312005033XP 
YOUR Rff: EEY9810818031 
CHANGE IN NTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DA TED 01/29/2008 • 
PREVIOUS AMT: $664.04 CURRENT AMT: $664.08 
REFERENCE• EE'/9810823031 TRt,t 0312005038XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810823031 
CHANGE IN MEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DA Tl:D O 1 /2312008 • 
PREVIOUS AMT: $1,098.19 CURRENT AMT: S1.098.22 
REFERENCE=EEY9810819031 TRN: 0312005034XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810819031 
CHANGE IN INTEREST FOR SWEEP tMSlMENT DATED 01m12ooe • 
PREVIOUS AMT: Sl.255.50 CURRENT AMT: $1,255.53 
REFERENCE=EEY9810820031 TRlt 0312005035J<P 
YOUR REF: EEV9810820031 
CHANGE IN ll'fTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/28/2008 • 
PREVIOOSAMT: S1.076.79 CURRENT AMT: $1,076.82 
REFERENCE =EEY9810822031 Tlltt 0312005037XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810822031 
CHANGE IN NTEREST FOR SWEEP INVESTMENT DA TED 01/30/2008 • 
PREVIOOSAMT: $1,948.07 CURRENT AMT:$1 ,948.10 
REFERENCE=EEY9810824031 TRN: 0312005039XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810824031 

Amount 

S.04 

$.04 

$.04 

S.03 

S.03 

S.03 

$.03 

01/31 JPMORGAN CHASE & CO OEP TAKEN 8to. BERNARD L MAOOOFF 10022 
REF: TO REPAY YOUR D:POSITFR 080130TOD80131 RATE 2.9602 
TRN: 0803100269AN 

S75,006.167.17 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

YOUR REF: NC0626974401310801 
BOOK TRANSFER DEBIT A/C: - 2645 B C:QA f" 0RG: 
JPMORCANCHASEBANKNEWYOIU<NYIO • .h. •• \,(._TERM 
OERIVATM S (TUfFS)NEW YORK NY 1000~8.EOAC .. JIJK 
YOUR REF: M064181833170424 
CHIPS DEBIT VIA: CITl!AN</0008 A/C: CC: n /J. f" T i;: 
~.for:l~f.:;J~ .... ssrt RFn ~d~~~~c:"' 
'Bl;;.Q AC, T.~ .. JAN.f? f.0. 3000096 A/C: EST A TE OF R 
RC:nArT c:n REF:BNF•FFC•ACC-
;M~t1-IT.:if t<!ra'rt 1¥ ,....,-,... • rT~n R 
RFnACTFn . . i?AQ-.. '""""'nn~1Jo 
YOURREF: NONREF R~nArT~n 

$325.000,000.00 

$1,000,000.00 

$737,679.81 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004191 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/31 12/31 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 12/31/2007 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$32,435.254.00 CURRENT AMT: $34.135.254.00 TRN: 0312007338XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810805031 

01/31 01/22 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/22/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$19,264,201.00 CURRENT AMT: $19,264,599.00 TRN: 0312007351XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810818031 

01/31 01/23 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/23/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$13,447,203.00 CURRENT AMT: $13,447,601.00 TRN: 0312007352XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810819031 

01/31 01/24 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/24/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$15,269,563.00 CURRENT AMT: $15,269,961.00 TRN: 0312007353XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810820031 

01/31 01/25 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/25/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$14,557,730.00 CURRENT AMT: $14,558,128.00 TRN: 0312007354XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810821031 

01/31 01/29 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/29/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$8,049,020.00 CURRENT AMT: $8,049,418.00 TRN: 0312007356XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9810823031 

01/31 01/04 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/04/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$44,330,590.00 CURRENT AMT: $44,330,987.00 TRN: 0312007340XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9810807031 

01/31 01/09 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/09/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$15,729,671.00 CURRENT AMT: $15,730,068.00 TRN: 0312007343XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810810031 

01/31 01/10 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/10/2008 - PREVIOUS AMT: 
$15,381,035.00 CURRENT AMT: $15,381,432.00 TRN: 0312007344XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810811031 

01/31 01/11 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/11/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$23,934,102.00 CURRENT AMT: $23,934,499.00 TRN: 0312007345XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810812031 

01/31 01/14 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/14/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$17,186,116.00 CURRENT AMT: $17,186,513.00TRN: 0312007346XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9810813031 

01/31 01/15 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/15/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$22,268,264.00 CURRENT AMT: $22,268,661.00 TRN: 0312007347XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810814031 

01/31 01/16 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/16/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$25,495,835.0D CURRENT AMT: $25,496,232.00 TRN: 0312007348XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810815031 

01/31 01/17 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/17/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$16,376,627.00 CURRENT AMT: $16,377,024.00 TRN: D312007349XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810816031 

01/31 01/18 CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESTMENT DATED 01/18/2008 • PREVIOUS AMT: 
$21,190,454.00 CURRENT AMT: $21,190,851.00 TRN: 0312007350XP 
YOUR REF: EEV9810817031 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 61 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$1,700,000.00 

$398.00 

$398.00 

$398.00 

$398.00 

$398.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$397.00 

18Dec08-344 

Amount 

JP M SAB0004192 

09-01239-lgb    Doc 430-35    Filed 01/26/26    Entered 01/26/26 21:12:30     Ex. 31 
Pg 62 of 64



Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMorganChase 0 

BERNARD L HADOFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date 

01/31 01/28 

01/31 01/30 

01/31 01/03 

01/31 01/07 

01/31 01/08 

01/31 

01/31 
01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

01/31 

Description 

CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/28/2008 - PREVIOUS AMT: 
$13,051,997.00 CURRENT AMT: $13,052,394.00 TRN: 0312007355XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810822031 
CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/30/2008 - PREVIOUS AMT: 
$25,136,407.00 CURRENT AMT: $25,136,804.00 TRN: 0312007357XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810824031 
CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/03/2008 - PREVIOUS AMT: 
$36,388,817.00 CURRENT AMT: $36,389,213.00 TRN: 0312007339XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810806031 
CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/07/2008 - PREVIOUS AMT: 
$22,119,429.00 CURRENT AMT: $22,119,825.00 TRN: 0312007341XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810808031 
CHANGE IN SWEEP INVESlMENT DATED 01/08/2008 - PREVIOUS AMT: 
$16,964,642.00 CURRENT AMT: $16,965,038.00 TRN: 0312007342XP 
YOUR REF: EEY9810809031 
JP MORGAN CHASE & CO DEP TAKEN A/C: BERNARD L MAIJIJOFF 
10022 REF: TO ESTABLISH YOUR DEPOSIT FR 080131 TO 080201 
RATE 2.9602 TRN: 0803100575AN 
YOUR REF: ND0642362201310801 
FUNDING XFER TO 006301428151509 TRN: 0190000249RF 
PURCHASE OF SECURmES GIS REF: T308031 BFPZ CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/31/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/31/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795E23 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064951ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURmES GIS REF: T308031BFP7 CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TIJ: 01/31/08 SEffiE DATE: 01/31/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795E23 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064959ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURmES GIS REF: T308031BFRP CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/31/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/31/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795E23 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064961ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURmES GIS REF: T308031BFR8 CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TIJ: 01/31/08 SEffiE DATE: 01/31/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795E23 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064964ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURmES GIS REF: T308031BFSK CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/31/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/31/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50.000.000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795E23 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064966ST 
PURCHASE OF SECURmES GIS REF: T308031BFS9 CUSTODY ACT: G 
13414 PURC TD: 01/31/08 SETTLE DATE: 01/31/08BKR: NATIONAL 
FINL SVCS CORP UNITS: 50,000,000.00 CUSIP NO: 912795E23 UNITED 
STATES TREASURY BILLS UNITED TRN: 0000064961ST 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 62 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$397.00 

$397.00 

$396.00 

$396.00 

$396.00 

$125.000.000.00 

$1,823,236.92 
$49,719,416.67 

$49,719,416.67 

$49,719,416.67 

$49,719,416.67 

$49,719,416.67 

$49,719,416.67 

18Dec08-344 

Amount 

JP M SAB0004193 
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Exhibit 3118-Dec-08 
THIS PAGE IS PART OF A STATEMENT REQUEST 

GROUP ID G18Dec08-344 

JPMo.-ganChase 0 

BERNARD L MADDFF INVESTMENT SECURITIES 

Commercial Checking 
(continued) 

Activity 
Ledger Value 
Date Date Description 

01/31 END-OF-DAY INVESTMENT SWEEP TO JPMORGAN CHASE & CO 
COMMERCIAL PAPER. CPSWPO 13108 . 

01/31 
01/31 
01/31 

Checks Paid 

YOUR REF: 31Y9996991031 
CHECK PAID# 15472 
CLOSING LEDGER BALANCE 
CLOSING COLLECTED BALANCE 

Check Date Paid Amount Check Date Paid Amount 

••• 15468 01/07 $2,000.00 15470• 01/10 $2,500.00 

Total 3 check(s) 
• indicates gap in sequence 

January 01, 2008 -
January 31, 2008 

Page 63 of 63 

Account Number 
000000140081703 

Debit 

$17,795,141.00 

Amount 

$2,500.00 
.,.. Balance.,.. 
••• Balance .... 

$3,358,611.26 
$.26 

Check Date Paid Amount 

15472· 01/31 $2,500.00 

$7,000.00 

Your service charges, fees and earnings credit have been calculated through account analysis. 

18Dec08-344 

JPMSAB0004194 
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